Rule 2.46 Form 2.23B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of result of meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number

D A Green & Sons Limited 00537720

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwvision,

Birmingham District Registry 8472 of 2010

We

R K Grant A C OYKeefe Siman Wilson
Zolfo Cooper Zolfo Cooper Zolfo Cooper

The Zenith Building The Zenith Building The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens 26 Spring Gardens 26 Spring Gardens
Manchester Manchester Manchester

M2 1AB M2 1AB M2 1AB

hereby report that a meeting of the creditors of the above company was held at
Hilton Leicester Hotel

Junction 21 Approach

on 22 December 2010 at which

Proposals were approved

A creditors’ committee was formed

Signed

t Admunistrator

bated .)-3 \Luzl'\_af A

A copy of the proposals I1s attached for those who did not recetve such documents prior to the

FRIDAY

24/12/2010 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

meeting
"ARIDPQ7I*
A92 13

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Techneology Limited, Glasgow




z‘_‘? ZOLFO COOPER

Joint Administrators’
Report and Statement of

Proposals

D A Green & Sons Limited -
In Administration

7 December 2010

Zolfo Cooper




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

2§ ZOLFO COOPER

Contents

1 Statutory Information .. . . . e e ereereen . .1
2 Background to the Admmistration.... ... . . 1
3 Admimstration Strategy and Objective. .. cer e .3
4 Jownt Admimstrators’ Receipts and Payments . . . 6
5 Jownt Admnistrators’ Incurred Costs . 6
6 Finanaal Position... .. ... . . . .. © reeree e reereresanee .7
7 Proposals. ....... B T T O . w7
8 BExit Route, .8
9  Pre-appointment costs.. ....... ... 9
10 Jownt Admimstrators’ Remuneration 9
11 Estimated OQutcome 10
12 Next Report. ....... 1
13 Meeting of Creditors ....c.ovvv veevienees ens 11
Appendices

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period from 14 October 2010 to

3December 2010 civiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis sr eisresaes sresserensrsisaess o s saesiias . Appendix A
Directors' Statement of Affairs of the Company as at 14 October 2010........... +o0 s . Appendix B
Time Analysis for the Period from 14 October 2010 to 30 November 2010 Appendix C
Additional information in relation to the Joint Administrators' remuneration pursuant

to Statement of insolvency Practice 9........ .. ..Appendix D
Zolfo Cooper

The Zemith Building

26 Spring Gardens

Manchester M2 1AB 5

t' +44 (0) 161 838 4522 f +44 (0) 161 B38 4500

© Zolfo Cooper 2010 All rights reserved WWWwW, ZOlfOCOOper LCom

Joint Admimistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMA01




D A Green & Sons Limited - in Administration

1.1

i.2

13

1.4

15

1.6

17

2.1

217

k ZOLFO COOPER

Statutory Information
The registered number of D A Green & Sons Limited (the Company) is 00537720

The trading address of the Company 1s Hackford House, High Road, Whaplode, Lincolnshire
PE12 6TG.

The registered office of the Company has been changed from Hackford House, High Road,
Whaplode, Lincolnshire PE12 6TG to c/o Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Bunlding, 26 Spnng
Gardens, Manchester M2 1AB

Details of the Company's directors and secretary are shown below, A full isting of the
Company s sharenoiders 15 intcluded it the directors’ Statoment of Affairs {SoA), attached as

Appendix B
T TR held shareholding (%)
. Directors
| Paut Coote 01/06/2010 257 002
Davld Michael Lesage 01/05/2005 2,199 ¢ 017
1; David Warth Green 07/02/1991 1,234,846 98 79
!
' Secretary
) Brian Seymour 01/12/1996 715 006

The Company granted on debenture in favour of Lloyds Bank PLC (the Bank), which was
registered at Compames House on 20 June 1997 This secunty comprised a fixed and
floating charge over the undertaking and all property and assets, present and future,
including a Llegat charge registered 1n respect of the Company’s freehold premises 1n
Whaplode, Lincolnshire

As at the date of appointment, Lloyds Bank PLC (the Bank) had an outstanding term loan to
the Company of approximately £691,040. The Bank was fully repaid immediately following
appentment, from cash balances held by the Company

Qur lawyers prepared the papers n connection with the Admimistration appointment and
arranged for them to be executed by the directors and filed in Court  They have
subsequently confirmed the validity of our appointment, and that of the Bank’s secunty

Background to the Administration

The Company 15 a family owned construction company, oniginally incorporated in September
1954 The business operated two divisions; Structuwral and Cladding. The Structural division
was dedicated to the design, fabrication and erection of structural steelwork throughout
the UK, whiist the Cladding division offered a cladding and roofing service within a 60 mile
radhus of Whaplode

The business operated from a freehold factory and office prermses located 1n Whaplode,
bLincolnshire, although the nature of the Company’s operations commonly required some
employees to be based on site at customer’s premises whilst a construction project was
being undertaken.

Joint Admimstrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAO1




D A Green & Sons Limted - tn Administration

k ZOLFO COOPER

213 Despite being histonically profitable, the Company began to incur losses during the year
ending 30 Apnit 2009, having suffered from bad debts of approximately £630,000 following
the insolvencies of key customers. In addition, the Company suffered more sigmficant
tosses of approximately £1.16 million 1n the 5 ¥: month period to 14 October 2010 A
summary of the Company’s recent trading performance 15 detailed below

T OEYIDT ORI

y/e 30 April 2008 | y/e 30 Aprit 2009 | y/e 30 April 2010 5 ¥a months to 14 .
IR I P . October 2010

[ Turnover 15,876 15,121 10,575 6,132

Gross Profit / (Loss) 3,622 3,192 2,625 105
| EBIT 238, (100}, (20) 4 1,151} .
I'epy 296 (703) 23) (1,157)

24 As a result of these losses, the Company identified a large cash requirement which would
need to be funded m order to keep trading and meet 1ts ongoing llabihties. On 22
September 2010, Zolfo Coaper LLP (ZC) were engaged by the Company and the Bank to
undertake an independent review of the Company’s financial position and trading
prospects In addition, the Bank requested that the Company engage Quantity Surveyors,
Naismiths Limted (Naismiths), to undertake a review of the Company's ongong projects to
provide an assessment of the level of future tosses which were likely to be incurred.

2.5 The respective reviews concluded that all the current contracts were loss making and would
cur approximately £1,2 million of further operating losses to complete. As such, the
Company had a short term funding requirement of approximatety £1 5 million. The work
completed concluded that the business was unhkely to return to profitability n the short to
medwm term and the ongoing losses were forecast to continue well 1n to 2011

26 The directors were unable to source the required additonal funding and as a result, the
directors concluded that the Company was nsolvent as 1t could no longer pay 1ts creditors
as they fell due. They subsequently took the necessary steps to appoint Ryan Grant, Anne
O'Keefe and Simon Wilson as Joint Administrators (the Administrators) of the Company on
14 October 2010.

27 The Admimstrators are insolvency practitioners, hicensed 1n the UK by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association,

28 The Administration 1s registered 1n the High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Birmingham
Distnict Registry, under reference number 8472 of 2010

2.9 The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 applies to the Admimstration. The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of the Regulation The Company
15 based 1n the United Kingdom

2 10  The Admimstrators act jointly and severally, so that atl functions may be exercised by each
Admimistrator.

2.11  The Admimistrators must perform their functions wiath the purpose of achieving one of the
following objectives:

= Rescuing the Company as a going concern; or
+ Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be Likely 1f

the Company were wound up {without first being 1n Administration), or

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Praposals
ADMA0 2




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

31

32

3.3

34

3.5

36

37

38

o
Z_ ZOLFO COOPER

= Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Administration Strategy and Objective

Followang a review of the Company's position and the level of ongoing trading tosses likely
to be incurred, 1t was concluded that 1t would not be possible to achieve the first abjectve
of the Admimistration, that of rescuing the Company as a going concern

Therefore, 1t was decided that the second objective of the Administration would be
pursuea, namely w acineve a better result for the Company’s creditors ac a whole than
would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in Admmstration).

If the Company was to continue to trade whilst 1n Adrmimistration, it was necessary to obtan
the support of the Company’s key customers, as given the level of losses which had been
incurred pnor to appointment and the forecast ongoing losses, it would be necessary to
implement price increases in order to ensure that any Adrumstration trading period would
be profitable, or alternatively that any losses would be mimmised

To allow time for the Adnmimistrators to commence discussions with the Company’s key
customers, trading was immediately suspended following appointment to ensure that
further losses were not incurred, whilst enabling the Admimistrators to understand whether
there was any reascnable prospect of reaching agreement with the key customers The
Company’s workforce, comprising 113 employees in totat, was informed of this strategy
upon appointment and 95 employees were placed on lay off until 20 October 2010, at which
point the Administrators expected to be n a position to provide further clanty on the
current prospects.

During this period, the Adrmimstrators, assisted by Naismiths, held discussions with the
Company’s key customers and it quickly became clear that the level of support required in
order to consider trading the business was not forthcoming  As a result, negotiations were
held to seek to sell any finished goods stock or work in progress (WIP} held by the Company,
rather than completing the contracts. The resulting realisations and associated reduction in
unsecured creditor claims achieved are outhned in further detail below

As a result of the above, trading the business whilst in Admimistration was not considered
feasible and on 20 October 2010, 95 employees were made redundant. The remaining 18
employees were retained for a short perod to collate information and assist the
Admimistrators, with the final employee being made redundant on 30 November 2010.

Since appointment, the Admimstrators have successfully negotiated and secured
realisations from a number of sources, all of which are outlined below.

Cash at Bank

On the date of our appointment, the Company’s current account had a credit balance of
approximately £890,000 following a large customer receipt being received on the day prior
to the appointment Immediately following appeointment, the Bank offset this balance
against their outstanding term loan, This resulted n the full repayment of the Bank and a
surplus of £198,994 being available for the benefit of the Company’s creditors.

Joint Administrators® Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM401




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

3.9

3.10

3N

3.12

3.13

zs ZOLFO COOPER

Freehold Property

The Company owns the freehold to the property located at High Road, Whaplode, Spalding,
Lincolnshire, PE12 6TL (the Property), which compnises the factory and office space from
which the Company traded Upon appomtment, we engaged the services of King Sturge LLP
{King Sturge) to value and commence marketing the Property for sale. A detailed
marketing plan has been developed and King Sturge estimate that a sale may be achieved
within a 12 month marketing period, although this timescale could stretch beyond this
estimate depending upon the intended use of the Property by any prospective purchaser
The current guide price for offers 1n respect of the Property 1s £1 5 million

There will be associated holding costs incurred in mamntaimng the Property whilst a sale 1s
sought. These are estimated at £10,000 per month and include nsurance, inspection visits,
mawintaining the security of the Property and utiity charges.

In additwon, the Company hotds leasehold interests n four plots of land adyacent to the
Property which are subtet to tenants. King Sturge are reviewing the lease documentation to
ascertain whether there 15 any prermium available 1 any of these leases for the benefit of
the Adminmistration.

Customer Negotiations

As discussed above, the Administrators immediately commenced negotiations with the
Company's key customers 1n order to sell any fimshed goods stock or WIP held by the
business The Adrmimstrators engaged Naismiths to assist with this process These
negotiations sought to achieve a full and final settlement of all matters with the respective
customers and included discussions regarding the repayment of any outstanding book debt
and sale of any stock or WIP In addition we sought to extinguish any future customer claims
which could have been submitted as an unsecured claim by the customer due to breach of
contract (liqundated damages).

In total, detailed negotiations were held with four of the Company's key customers where
contracts were ongoing and significant quantities of finished goods stock or WIP was held on
site Consideration was given to speaking to all other customers of the business, however,
following discussions between the Admimstrators, Naismiths and key Company employees 1t
was concluded that these customers were unbikely to have a matenal wnpact 1n any trading
decision. This was confirmed following a review of all exsting contracts by a third party
who held an imitial interest 1n potentially purchasing them, who subsequently made no offer
due to there being insufficient funds remaining 1n the contracts to complete them

As a result, efforts were concentrated on the Company’s four key customers and a
summary of the outcome of these discussions 15 shown 1n the table below:

T
Customer A

225,000

 customer B 68,314 200,000 {131,686) 60,000
: Customer C 27,760 See below * N/A « 1,225

i Customer D 212,720 See betow * N/A NIL

3.15

Total 1,071,363 2,200,000 * (1,369,117) 296,225

* The potential customer claims cannot be quantified until the contracts reach comptetion Naismiths expected each claims

to be a significant sum, in excess of E100,000

By way of an example, Customer A had an outstanding debtor balance (including retentions)
to the Company of £762,569. However, as the Company was unable to complete the

Jomnt Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA01




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admmmistration

o~~~
Z“ ZoLFo COOPER

ongoing contract on the existing terms, Customer A could have submitted an unsecured
claim in the Admimstration of approximately £2 mithon 1 respect of their claim against the
Company for failure to fulfil the contract This would have been off set aganst the debtor
and therefore ultimately 1ncreased the level of unsecured creditor claims by approximately
£1 2 million, and would have sigmificantly decreased the level of dvidend available to the
unsecured crechtors. The Admemstrators were able to successfully agree that Customer A
would not submt any claim against the Company, but would pay a sum totalling £225,000 1n
full and final settlement to acquire the remaining fimshed goods stock and WiP held by the
Company.

316  As shown above, the Administrators were able to successfully reduce the level of customer
claims by a net amount of at least £1 37 million, whilst realising a total of £296,225 n
respact of fiimshed gr_\QdS stock and WIP sates

Book Debts

3.17  As at the date of our appointment, the debtors ledger totalled approximately £3 4 rmibon,
which included retentions of approximately £450,000 and the debtor balances shown above
n respect of Customers A, B, C and D (totalling £1,071,363). To date, we have successfully
collected book debts totalling £228,662, excluding the settlements agreed with Customers
A, BandC

318  Following the Admimstrators’ appointment, Naismiths undertook a detailed review of the
debtors ledger in order to provide an assessment of future collechons Under a best case,
collections are estimated at £885,281 (an additionat £656,619), whilst under a worst case
collections are forecast to reach £27%,000 (an additional £50,338),

Other Stock and Scrap Metal

319  Onappointment, the Company held stock with an ongmal cost of approximately £600,000
However, this included stock which was potentially subject to retention of title (ROT)
claims In total, 23 suppliers have submitted ROT claims, with an estimated value of
£170,000 {atthough eight suppliers failed to provide information required n order to assess
the value their claim) Each of these claims has been considered individually and the
Adrministrators to date have allowed mne of these suppliers to collect their remaimng goods
from site {estimated value of £33,000).

320 Furthermore, as part of the agreements reached with Customers A, B and C (dscussed
above), some 1tems of stock subject to ROT was sold to those customers. However, these
customers have agreed to settle any outstanding valid ROT claim with the affected
suppliers, totalling £109,000 All other claims have now been rejected and are considered
closed

3.21  The residual stock (estimated original cost of £458,000) does not relate to current contracts
and therefore 1s largely considered by Naismiths to only carry scrap value, However, to
date we have successfully realised £78,452 n respect of stock which represents a value
significantly 1n excess of its scrap vatue We currently estimate future scrap reabisations of
between £75,000 and £100,000 from the remaining stock held

Plant and Machinery

322  The Company owned the majonty of the plant and machinery heltd on site and King Sturge
were engaged to review and value this equipment on behalf of the Jaint Administrators
The break-up vaiuation of these assets was estimated at £287,500 However, we have now
successfully achieved a sale of all plant and machinery for £350,000, with the purchaser
settling all of King Sturge’s costs by way of a separate buyer's premium

Joint Admimstratars’ Report and Statement of Proposats
ADM401 5




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

K

324

325

41

52

Zf; Z0oLFO COOPER

Other Assets

In addition to the above, the Company owned a number of motor vehicles, several of which
have been sold to former employees, following our agents’ recommendation To date, we
have realised £8,077 from this source. Any remaiming assets are to be sold via our agents
as well as remaining motor vehicles

We have also successfully realised an additional £3,061 from other miscellaneous sales,
including small items of furniture and equipment, sundry receipts, rental income and
nsurance premium refunds

Connected Party Transactions

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 13, we would advise that the following
assets were sold to a director of the Company, following the recommendation of our agents

ERTITE i iti R AFPUGIRE N SRR 7K &
| hsse fiva H d r ]

[ 2%/10/2010 HP Compag Laptop £50 ;;aid on 29/10/2010  Paul Coote | Director

f

. 29/10/2010 HP DX2300 Processor E5C paid on 29/10/2010 .‘ Paul Coote  Director

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments

A summary Receipts and Payments accounts for the penod from the date of our
appointment to 3 December 2010 1s attached at Appendix A We have also included the
directors’ estimated to realise figures given in the SoA, for companson purposes

Joint Administrators’ Incurred Costs

Detailed below are costs which have been incurred, but not yet discharged, since the date
of the Administrators' appointment. All costs will be discharged in due course.

e

ks Vg ) S
| Legal Fees Wragge & Co LLP 21,800
; Agents’ Fees Naismiths 20,000
+ Agents' Fees (Property) King Sturge 5,000
i Agents' Fees (Plant and Machinery)  ° King Sturge ) _ 32,000
.I Security Costs G8 Security Group Limited 11,500
| Review and advice re Insurance Willis Limited [ 500
ll Gas Cylinders (forklift trucks} ' BOC Gases UK 60
I Yehicle Hire , Tears Recovery Limited E[ 150
| Miscellaneous Costs , International Paints Limited : 137

Utility costs have also been incurred since appointment, however, to date we have not
received an invoice for the period and cannot therefore confirm the amount due

Joint Admimstrators* Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM401




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimstration

6.1

62

71

7.2

7.3

74

z: Z0LFO COOPER

Financial Position

Attached as Appendix B 15 a summary of the directors’ SoA of the Company as at the date of
our appointment

We have the following observations to make in relation to the SoA

o The SoA estimates the realisable value of the freehold property and plant and
machinery at £2 mllion and £540,000 respectively. This compares with our agents’
advised gude price of £1 5 million for the freehold property and realisations achieved
of £350,000 1n respect of plant and machinery, which was n excess of our agents’
valuation.

e The SoA assumes stock can be realised for £360,000, however after tahing inito account
stock subject to ROT and the scrap nature of much stock, utimate realisations are
estimated to be between £153,000 and £178,000.

e Cash at Bank on the date of appointment, following the repayment n full of the Bank’s
indebtedness, was £198,994, whereas the SoA estimates to realise £105,924

e The SoA excludes the costs of the Administration and any subsequent Liquidation
process

e The SoA quantifies unsecured creditor claims at £4 6 mlion  However, the creditors’
listing attached shows an outstanding balance of £3.2 mllion, plus a directors’ loan of
£212,000 This difference 1s due to the directors’ assessment of redundancy claims, pay
1n hieu of notice and outstanding arrears due to H M Revenue & Customs, which has
been quantified at approximately £1.2 million. The quantum of unsecured clams does
not include any possible hquidated damages claims from the Company's customers.

Proposals
The Joint Admimistrators’ proposals are as follows

The Jomnt Adrmnistrators will continue to manage the affairs of the Company n order to
achieve the second objective of an Adrmimistration, as outtined 1n section 3.2 above, of
achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up {without first being 10 Admmistration).

The Admimistrators shall do all such other things and generally exercise all of their pawers
as contained 1n Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they consider desirable or
expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Adrmimstration

Asset realisations in respect of the Company shail be continued, specifically, but not limted
to the realisation of the freehold property, book debts and other remaining tangible assets,
until such time that either the Company moves into an alternatwe nsolvency process or
realisations are finalised

The Admimstrators consider that a distribution will be made to the unsecured creditors and
wilt file a notice with the Registrar of Compamies which will have the effect of bringing the
appontment of the Admimistrators to an end and will move the Company automatically into
Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation (CVL) in order that the distribution can be made. In these
circumstances, 1t 3s proposed that the Admimstrators will become the Jaint Ligundators of
the CVYL See Section 8 below on Exit Route for further information on this process

Jont Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAD1




D A Green & Sons bimited - in Administration

Z€ Z0LFO COOPER

7.5 The creditors should consider establishing a Creditors' Committee and 1f any such
Commttee 15 formed they be authornised to sanction the following basis of the
Adrmimstrators’ remuneration, category 2 disbursements and any proposed act on the part
of the Admimistrators without the need to report back to a further meeting of creditors
generally, to include any decision regarding the most appropniate exit route from the
Adminmstration.

7.6 The basis of the Admimstrators' remuneration may be fixed as one or more of the following
bases, and different bases may be fixed for different things done by the Admimstrators:

e a percentage of the value of the assets they have to deal with, or

» by reference to the time properly spent by them and their staff in managing the
Admanistration, or

e as a set amount,

7.7 Where no Creditors’ Committee 1s appointed, the remuneration of the Admmistrators shall
be fixed by reference to the time properly spent by them and ther staff 1n managing the
Admimstration.

7.8 The Adrministrators are authonsed to draw remuneration as and when funds are available on
account of their time costs.

79 The Admimistrators are authonsed to draw category 2 disbursements for services provided
by their own firm 1n accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (remuneration of
mnsolvency office holders) as follows:

= Photocopying - charged at the rate of 10 pence per sheet for notifications and reports
to creditors and other copying

710  The Jont Admimstrators propose to pay fees to ZC and Wragge & Co LLP (Wragge) 1n
relation to work undertaken prior to the Administration Further details can be found 1n
Section 9.

7.11 The Adminmistrators will be discharged from liability under Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon their appointment as Admimistrators ceasing to
have effect.

8 Exit Route

Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

81 Based on present nformation, the Admimistrators think a dividend will be paid to the
unsecured creditors In this situation, the Joint Admimstrators will file a notice with the
Registrar of Compames 1n order that the Admimistration will cease and the Company will
move automatically into CVL [t 1s proposed that the Admimstrators will also become the
Joint Ligundators of the CVL,

82 Creditors have the right to nommnate an atternative liquidator of their choice  To do ths,
creditors must make their nommation i writing to the Admustrators prior to these
Proposals being approved Where this occurs, the Admimstrators will advise creditors and

Joint Admimstrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMAO1 §



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admanistration

91

9.2

93

9.4

10
10.1

10.2

103

10 4

105

Z"‘: Z0OLFO COOPER

provide the opportumty to vote. In the absence of a nomination, the Admmistrators will
automatically become the Joint Liquidators of the subsequent CVL

Pre-appointment costs

The Joint Adrinistrators were engaged by the Company and the Bank pursuant to an
engagement letter dated 22 September 2010  As outlined 1n Section 2 4, this engagement
nvolved ZC undertaking an ndependent review of the Company's financial position and
trading prospects for which ZC received a fee of £12,500 plus VAT and disbursements
Upon the completion of this engagement, ZC began planming for the subsequent
Administration appointment

At the date of the Admimstration, ZC had wncurred time costs 1n respect of Admimstration
planmng of £10,110 50, plus disbursements of £712 71 In addition, Wragge provided pre-
appointment services to the Bank and in respect of completing the appontment
documentation which totalled £2,306 80, plus disbursements of £30

It was essential that this planning work was undertaken prior to appointment 1n order to
ensure that the Admimistrators could successfully implement a considered strategy for the
Admimstration that woutd limit any ongoing trading obligations, whilst seeking to maximise
realisations for the benefit of all the Company’s creditors.

The payment of these unpaid pre-appomntment costs 15 subject to the approval of creditors,
separately to the approval of the Joint Admmmistrators’ proposals, although has also been
included n section 7.10 This approvat will be the responsibility of the creditors’
committee, if one 15 appointed, n accordance with Rule 2 67A of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Joint Administrators' Remuneration

The Adminmistrators' time costs at 30 November 2010 are £122,355 50. Tins represents 647 3
hours at an average rate of £189 per hour.

A copy of “A Creditors’ Guide to Admimistrators’ fees” can be downloaded from Zolfo
Cooper's website (www zolfoccoper eu - see Creditors’ Guides in the News Publications
Events section). If you would prefer this to be sent to you in hard copy please contact the
Admimstrators and they will forward a copy to you. Also attached as Appendix C 1s a Time
Analysis which provides details of the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above
date. The Admimistrators propose drawing fees in accordance with the Proposals outlined
above.

Attached as Appendix D 1s additional information in relation to our pelicy on staffing, the
use of sub-contractors, disbursements and details of the current charge out rates by staff
grade

A description of the work performed under the main activity codes in Appendix C as per the
provisions of Statement of insolvency Practice 9, 15 as follows

Admnistration and Planning

The time noted here reflects the statutory duties of the Administrators, including time
spent implementing the imtial Admimistration strategy Case related treasury and support
function time costs are also recorded here, together with case related travel time.

Jomnt Admimstrators® Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMADT




D A Green & Sons Limted - In Adminmistration

10.6

10.7

108

11.5

Z€ ZOLFO COOPER

Realisation of Assets

Time has been incurred in implementing the general realisation strategy regarding the
Company’s assets, including Liaising with King Sturge and the retained Company staff and
dealing with 1nterested parties  The majonty of time spent n retation to this area relates
to dealing with ROT claims submitted by the Company’s suppliers.

Tradmng

Time recorded here relates to the imtial trading enquiries wath key customers to ascertain
whether they were willing to support the business going forward, as well as baison with
certain supphiers There 1s also a sigmficant element related to administering the retained
employees, in particular running payrotl

Creditors

Significant amounts of time have been incurred 1n dealing with trade creditor
correspondence and telephone calls In addition, there has been a substantial amount of
time spent n dealing with employee redundancies, assisting in the completion of, and
processing of, employee claims and related 1ssues and enquires

Estimated Qutcome
Secured Creditor

The Company granted a fixed and floating charge over the undertaking and alt property and
assets of the Company, present and future, to the Bank on 16 June 2007 The Bank’s
indebtedness was settled in full following our appointment and as a result there 1s no longer
a secured creditor 1n this case.

Preferential Creditors

Based on the directors' SoA attached to this report, the estimated value of the preferential
creditors is £43,403 To date, we have recewved claims equalling this amount, although we
expect there to be a small number of further claims 1n relation to pre-appointment holiday
pay owed to the staff retained 1n the Administration, who are yet to subrmt their claims.

There will be sufficient funds avalable to enable the preferential creditors to be paid in
full

Unsecured Creditors

Based on the directors' SoA, the estimated value of the unsecured creditors 15 £4,600,710.
It is anticipated that realisations from the Admimistration will be sufficient to enable a
dividend to be paid to the unsecured creditors in this case

At present, based on current information, the directars' estimate of the level of creditor
claims and recoveries to date, we estimate that the dividend available to unsecured
creditors 1n this matter will range between 25p and 50p in the £1  The ultimate outcome
for creditors will be dependent upon the level of realisations achieved from the sale of the
freehold property and book debts retentions, the latter of which could take n excess of
four years to realise.

This range of outcomes does nat include any potential customer claims for breach of
contract Although the Administrators have successfully mtigated a substantial quantity of
these claims, to date no other claims have been submitted and therefore it 15 not possible
to estimate the potential exposure in this area.

Jont Admimistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA0T

10




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimstration

z: Z0OLFO COOPER

117  Any unsecured creditor claims witl be agreed and paid by the liquidator in the subsequent
Liquidation,

12 Next Report

12.1  We are required to provide a progress report within one month of the end of the first six
months of the Admimstration.

13  Meeting of Creditors

13.1  An imbial meeting of the Company's creditors 1s being convened to approve the
Administrators' Proposals Due to the wide geographical spread of the Company’s creditors,
we beheve it 15 appropnate to hold the meeting 1n a geographically central location in order
to facihtate access for a wider population of creditors

132  As aresult, the meeting will be held on Wednesday 22 December 2010 at 10 30am at the
Hilton Leicester Hotel, 21 Junction Approach, Leicester, LE19 1WQ

133  Further information an the meeting 1s contained n the letter accompanying this report

For and on behalf of
D A Green & Sons Limited

Ryan Grant
Joint Administrator

Enc
R K Grant, A C O"Keefe, and § Wilson of Zolfo Cooper were appointed Joint Administrators of D A Green & Sons Limited (the
Company) on 14 October 2010

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Admnistrators who act as agents of the
Company and without perscnal liability

R K Grant, A C O"Keefe and $ Wilson are licensed to act as Insolvency Practitianers by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

Joint Administrators” Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMADN 1"




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimistration

zﬂ Z0oLFO COOPER
-

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period from 14 Appendix A

October 2010 to 3 December 2010

Joint Admimstrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAON

RECEIPTS

Furmture & Equipment
Motor Vehicles
Stock

Stock/WIP

Bock Debts

Freehold Property
Plant & Macthnery
Cash at Bank
Sundry Receipts
Insurance Refund
Scrap
Agents/Valuers Fees
Rental Income

PAYMENTS

Employee Expenses

Petty Cash

Pension Contributions
Debtor & WIP Collection Fees
Wages & Salanes

PAYE & NIC

Other Payroll Deductions {inc CSA})
Statwonery & Postage
Re-Direction of Mail
Statutory Advertising
Secunty Costs

Sundry Expenses

Bank Charges

TOTAL BALANCE

REPRESENTED BY
Interest Bearing Account
VAT Control Account

Statement From 14/10/2010
of Affairs To 03/12/2010

1,239
- 8,077

360,000 78,452
800,000 296,225
350,000 228,662
2,000,000 -
540,000 350,000
106,000 198,994

. 925

563

. 102

. 61,688

334

4,156,000 1,225,261

652
246
6,779
35,000
125,566
35,795
224
914

26

154
28,581
157
305

(234,399}

990,862

1,108,122
(117,260)

990,862




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimistration

at 14 October 2010

Rule 229 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Neme of Company Cumpzny number
D A Green & Sons Limited 00537720

In the Hizh Court of Justice Court cose number
Chancery Division

Binuningham District Registry 8472 af 2010

Statement as to the affans of
D A GREEN & SONS LIMITED of Hackford House, High Road, Whaplode, Lincelnshire PE12 61U

on the 14 October 2010, the date that the compzny entered administration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete siatenent of the
aftars of the above named company ns st 14 Octaber 2010, the date that the company entered
administration

Full name Pb-vu__ ch:-'!'é
Signed W

Dated S/ 200

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMA01

z‘: Z0OLFO COOPER

Directors’ Statement of Affairs of the Company as Appendix B

13




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

Zﬁ Z0oLFO COOPER

A — Summary of Assets

Asscts
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Asscts subject Lo fixed charge., £ £
B
Assels subject {o {loating charge. LS i -
Unchaiged assets Eresviows PR_()Pén;r‘,’ 258,030 T OO, OO
Prpsadf, Maetindmy gre . Sal,&08 S 4o, 000
£
61’0"4!4 5‘5@,%78 -5 bo’cw
Wotal 1n PROLALS > 2,705,732 B0, 600
PEave it 1,15, b7 1360, 000
Coomd AT BpaK 105,282 1o b, 08
Estimated total assets available foi prefeigntial creditors by e, 845| &h 15k, coo

Sigualuee %@ Date Sf 11/ 2o

Jont Adrmmistrators’ Report and Statement of Praposals

ADMA0 1 14



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimstration

Al — Summary of Liabilities

ZC ZoLFo COOPER

Estimated total assets avalable for preferentint
aeditors (¢ariied from page A)

Liabflitics
Preferentint creditors -

Mo bt it

Cstimated deffelency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated preseribed pait of net poperty where apphicable (to carry forward)

Lstimated total assets available for floating eharge holders

Debts secured by floating chaiges

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating chaiges

Estiinated preseribed part of net property whoie apphcable (brought down)

Total nssets availabic {o unsccured credifors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holdcrs)

Estimated(ileficicncyYsurphus ns tegords non-preferential creditors
(excluding auy shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfull to floating charge holders (bivught down)
Eatm:ﬂmd@eﬁciency)swfﬂm as regards vieditory

Issucd and called up capital

Estimnted toinlEIeﬁcucnry)mwyhis‘ns regards member s

Estimated
to realise
i

4 VB, 000

& VT, 557

&,nt, 57

&, 1L, 57

n

&, boo, o

L V2, BT

(aa2,0>)

(22, 11)

{ 500, 12)

Signalure % Date

Sivjzono

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMADY

15




ZOLFO COOPER

Zz

D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

SN2 | 1iS %ﬂ&

ﬁ?dnvl: Hbe 212 PP R N PR T T W T o P RY- T
'Pacma e o (SO OEBG O TR Ty
SkS ‘n...N\N-m, LS S2EPN L LAY \wmm
3
uaALs IO} 1qap 10 (apooisod qm) juewtE)) 10
7 fnmoss fo snep | Ammaas ome(] | £q pay Aumass Aue fo S[R3 | ymomry SSIpPY I0MPaI3 3O AWRN]
uoissassod

s Aueduros oyt w Auadoud 1940 3115 JO ROQUARL BUTWIR]D SIONPIAI pun SNIAISS 10 SPOOE JO Ajddns s 3o soweape w pted simotre SuRTR|D
SISWOISTO pup SJUSWasISE 3[es [euonrpuos o Futses [Ny “aseqoind-2ury J2pun S103paLo [[8 ATNUAPT PUE SIONPID 8 SPRIUT ST NOZ, 0N

SIOLIATID ANVINOD

Joint Administrators® Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAD1

16




b

zﬂ ZOLFo COOPER

D A Green & Sons Limited  In Administration

2292} | fec'eyz1| STVLIOL
i
;
ISl OF)Ama ) Lt NN.$
anfeA P[4 So1BYs
PI3Y STy JO STrRIS(Y TeuttoN o oN {eposisod mqm) ss21ppY 13PIOUATRYS JO AWBAL
SAAATOHTIVHS ANVINOD

17

Joint Admimstrators’ Repoert and Statement of Proposals

ADM401



D A Green & Sons Limited -

In Admimstration

aco)  attalpment T Togspilviaelie | T T rEdE Tleinvoktud T T ﬁ' NI

JAADL The AA Group Lid Priotswoed Place East Plmbs Skeimersdaia Lancs WN!B":\LB

lsansd  Autemabil Ansodstinn Ud | Revenue Seevices “ Fanum Housa BaslngView Batiogitoke Haols “RGiatA ]

AAD82 AL AgEncy Yrampont Servs Uid Edison Court South Halland Emurprise Paik  $paldlag Una PELLIFX

803 Abscus Facliiles Mamagement dittietreas F ioull\'Dm\fl nuiidiing Fen 3 .Smldlnmlou B JPEILAGK ]

JABO12 Abbay frint Lid Enterprize Way Spalding PE113TZ

ncoo)  RECsITTediifUnfed YREGarste Wananap ~ " *’mﬁ?‘ © T v TR e e ?ﬁff‘oﬁ?" SR WpaabareT]

ACD] ACD Protex Lid PO Box ES Munealon (AT

ATor  ATAs M Aaadhovin KEmES G " uttolk Burlitust Fuk wuriStidmines Yiemman ]

ATOI%  Acows Solution B Malting Ser 74 Fishen Bank Uithepont oy Camba CBE 1N

acod Actiescn & Glover Precast Lid Jullyvanron Balivarwdey Tounty Tyrons. prioaEw ]

JACOIS Accurate Section Benders Lid Dawley Braok Road Kinguwwiniford ‘West Midlands oAU

acos  acchalm profites Ind Unit 2 Tepat works Worcester Rgae e T Woriesiersbine ofiens

jacos Actlaim Handling (D&R) Lid B Bennces kead hmdlnm. Lare Plachbedk Spalding Cines PELLITZ

Acos  Adhifes tnteritaifan Umited #ikllies Cubtomer Payments  PORoX 501 Aviradan Dxeni oxieng !

ACO70  ACF Telehandlers Lt4 177 North Sweet Burwell Cambridge (815088

ACo8 ~ Acalm Haneling T1a Eambone Furtleet nduitriatPack ~ Purtfast Easx pmisare |

AC197 ACP [Concrute) Umited 132 how Industrial Estate Fllmby Maiyport Cumbeia CASS BFD

Adoo1  ADCOMIEOMUIRTContratons "TFONMRSIRET " -~ SSUNTa® ¢ BRITF - GhTEERE - WA -]

JAD200 Adihead Ratdilfe & Coltd Durby Aoad Belper Deiby DESS1W}

A0290 A 05 Predstoniimited Lowther Reid Ifhelietd = _ . __ SouthYarkshie s

JAEDL Aerla) Networks i3, Faraday Aoad Dusiress Park Uttlepornt Ely Cambrhdgeshire 86 IPES

lAr224  Acral SalatyNettingnd T TaEhhers Back THinleport ty T Cambridgashine s}

laF 105 AFt Uplift Umlted 2nd Floor west Wing D¥amond Hse Diamon BusPark  Thomas Koos Rosd ‘Wakehetd WF2EPT

JAroL Alsblast furospray Lid (REEIng Stgex tndusirial Bt - Tuapgtornt ‘P:‘lu}mwlh A, _ - ,PEE‘D‘NF ]

AILTT Alnscough Crane Hire 24 Bradley Hatl Bradiay Lane Sundish wigan Lancs WNSEXQ

AIG1 AN Staslasock itd Jienleldway Jrented T _INewmarket ____ Sulfolk PR <.

s AJProdunts U] Ltd Unlyy _ ardge Court y"ucms!um Fartham GULo40F

Juos  Alvobidbusens (Chatterles) . Ualiesr _ JYudorRosefnd Eslate Doch Aosd Chatteds Cambs JPEIGEN )

it s Adlen 16 #riory Roadt North Woatten Kings Lynn Norlolk __ PEIPY

oz The AlmanacGallery 330 New Kings Road Jlandon . *IWE 466

jaLoLY Atbany Soltwa Lid Albany House ______ _70Ouel Court Omega Patk Altan Hamy GUM AT

ALDKS  Atblon Sectians itd AbionRoad _ - Jwest Bramwich \Westbudfands ~ 77 T [ o )

Az Alpha Powder Coatlngs [P)LLd 5~10 Bcnlsla Square Wepington Petesborough Cam_g____ — PEAGD

A3 | Allerton Same) Ltd ‘Riesson House Thurston ftaad = “Herthaflariga - }[ TEEwA Y

jaL0a Allew Bros B Lelgh ke Fullerion Rosd Rotherham South vorkshlza 0

A5 JAltech Watding Sendces ed U5 Pershora Tradinz 5T Slation Rass 7 Pesshose “Wriozob )

aL158 Allingon Nash Lid 17 Narth Street hiddiesborough Chaveland TS2 UP

AR l‘n‘lph-i‘-uwqunnen 213 Bafrow waad’ §I|;b¥ i&tr.ul:r Ilillﬂl - }

jaLon Alpha Matarials Hindhing Ravensgite E‘E’_“,‘L‘! ldl_m_ _ Spalding PEI2BAD

AWML~ JAmmwshrstid NI L Lbmer - - N 7T

janaoz Ambet Fleg Protectlon id _ Backtang o B_Iui_i:y!.bnr Market Rasen o sz

a3 __ ' amtinumited _ Waodlands Faim (Jhe Sieet - Bundish__ . Jwoodbidgs, Sulialk Phi

JAMOCGD  Ameron riewel] Road _ Huthwate Sutton In Ashileld Hottinghamshire HG17281

lANoi . Anglian Conipressars Storays ParRoed T Eastem ndusty Faierborough " TVESS )

JAND34  Anconltd SPrasldentWay President Park Shelfield

ARD43 P Andarion ‘g6icgonfwad__ _ . Meampten __ " [ .-

A NO4S Mdlew&tﬂl&plwlnﬂw ‘walland Saw Mils .t Uttle Londan Spaiding e

ANDIS  Andreves Fasienars Ltd Uit Latchmosg Park _____liaichmere Apad Leeds

o TheanglefingCo Bloomfield Road Tiptos west Midlands _ _ _brast

JANDS4  AngllanWater Faymententre " JPoBoxE h Juneeln - , GWEAER )

JANCaS W_En \y'lgr Lt Devals Serdces _,,___,35?‘ 495 Hunﬂn;don . —— FESEYY

[AMOSE  Anglla Planilng Suptrvison Lt 100 Park Rpad .. Felerborough A - - T8 |

JANOET  Anglla Nel & ksl nd 33 Greenfleld Houses Btich Cblnhlltul Eex COION} _ .0
iNOS8  Anglla Rubbee&Rlasties 3™ Ui Swviifemoad _ _____ 1Wiatwood Feteabarsugh N . TR ) C67%.6]
APOL Apex Saallolding (1d 165 51 Andraws Road . Horthsmpton NN2EHL [ardex
heoi  aperuts Mchmerd foad _ TaaiferdFark Hanthager MITIRE ] eL1emea
oo Agquaphonix Lid Bau:hl-n Court Afbert Orive Slikwood Park Osent WFSHG o)
[saiin  AquadusSaw & TeslCotud Uah 3, Etesnise way " Hardwick Narrows Tungs Lynn Nortelk [T YT aod
ARDL ;Mduitemlu! Coatlngs & Rtlud Atchers yﬂnus Park Alrewas Road Rirngs Bromley Sualfordshire DELI THW [111e
ARoz  Astech Systems tad 1530undie Rasd Peterbaroveh JCambs _ Leaavr ] 00
JARGI0  Asco Group FO Box WavedeyStzet Hall HU1 25 £915.55
aroa? A RCWalding 355 Kings Dyke Wilitlessy Pattiborovh T Pz | esn99sq
JARCY Aschant Reglonal Lid Credit Controt Protpec House Aouen Rodd Norwlch NALIRE £6.008
JARDS Ask Fabrlestarns 2 Roman Terars _ _ Endeaveur Wiy Surierton Enterpfse Park Uns _PEID A i Qoo
JAR164 Armstrong Staal Ltd Berry il Read Sioke on Trent STA MO, ED.008
[ana2t Anow Supply Company Ud fastenet Housg - Sunbear Road Wobutn Roat budurlial Estate  Kempsion Dediosd [T Y-S R T UL
pasoL ASD Matal Servloes Stake Berry Hill Road ‘Sl.uil‘-on Treat Stalfardshie . ST42NQ E0.008
ASDZ | metiton Plunt Hire [Dudteyllid Diormston Trading Estate, - Burton Raxd Dudtey st Midiands Lo 1 a0
AS03 Asize Soluttons k1d Unit €2 3rd Floor Zetiand House 575 Serulton Stiegt Londan EC2A 41 £345.08
AS0R  ASD Metal Sepvices Norolk “Hamtin Way Kings tynn Jtiorfelk ' Fesdad 1 0.0}
JAsogL Arh & Lacy Bulldlng Systemy tr ﬂrom!unﬁ lane west Bromwlch Wast Midiands BTN 116220371
scas " Jaseph Aah Galvantah ' JindustiialEstate  THardwick Visw fioad JChastartinld” T Tlsaades ] ernered
ascoa  Ashiead PlaotHira Coltd POBox119 Wardngton WAIEYT

seze  ATS Ewrematiarind ROBex “Hhetiield vooTm e I sguth Yorkshire TOELF ]

JATOL Auubomuvﬂrll nlog Services 2 Paddock Gardens Astlabarough Narfolk NAITZEW

ATor  “1ahm Athey aTCrnmersfoad  ©  JlMalioh Mawbiay igies . T B ]

ALum Austin Trumanns Steel Ltd Brightgate Bouse Cobra Court Trafford Pack Manchester MI20TE

[AU222 Austin Trumanny Pepfiles Ltd "Brightgate Rouse " " tobra Count Tealford Park " Manchester - T 'maitre —_]

AU238  Autec Industrlal Tralning Onney Raad Faterborough PELSYW

i7230  Ayes el Prods{Daventry) (1d Royal O3k Way _Pavanty _ Jforhams L - THNLLSNR ]

2252 Attach Teaining & Salety Saham Lsdga Hotel Qua Fen Commen Scham Cambyid, CBTSOF

BAdT  TiBamdlevcnpesttd | Ualtls . T Jhedmare Road TradmpErate | Pedrvore Rogd, ferday il jWest Midlands M

[RACE xnmmmme Boston Uncs PE21 DG

Bacs __acoacan Englo o Borwich Rond Hungham Noowich LY,

Zc ZoLFO COOPER

Joint Admimstrators® Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM401

18



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

ZC ZOLFO COOPER

Bay Tree Nurserias1ud High Road Weston Spalding Lines PEMIEIL £0.00)

Nade Cocipak HorfalkhLtd Waiilr tligasalt i inclstiee Trading & By + - Kngstyon Morelk ' PERIIEY i

05 Bariow Lyde & Gliben LU Beautorn House 153¢ Botolph Street Lenden ECIA IN] 0.0
7 ISR Tcdings Loy i ' of 7205 Eod ! Y71y Wood, slimidihifi s’ * bralviduiss  BI4AHAG £820.00
Barclay & Mathieson t1d Cuney Sond Fulerborouzh PELSTW wod

_ LR Gpamenal ' FECASiTEN Road i (Renigion I 50T SR - SeRTam ) .o
m Bakes Tily Weiland House HighSurmet spulding PE1LIUR n.od
st 1SR BN RaT e L RTBRC M d orie O MEBESe L . T TODRERER TTTRRL M LT Ay ohEl 0.00
m Balstam (Bulldings) trd 7 High Strees Fatsham Cambs 8150 £0.00
154 ] FRSAEeT Agrioalirs Lif . FIFGRdisEvicesCefitn.  * % VIRER S\ Heghs IRl F s e B T & 0 T T 000
201 Bappindustes Seppliestid 5Colin Road Scuntharpe Nosth Eineolnshire DNIEITT £11,236.3
T TR SE e TR0 TR T ~ AERIEFTRE Sy se ¢ AT L v o o WOTMERERT Tt A S el M - L, WS ) 1.0l
727 Barnshaw Section Beadens Ltd Tipton Agad Tividale Oldbury West Midland BEF IHY oy

Bt ABHIS WS PRI Eehtlos « TIRSREEE " - S 1. T . o7 plifly 1B Sl - e et MR 0. ] [ite
30 BacratiSteal Erection 126 Marsh Lane Famdon RNewirk Notis NG TG 4,023 5
[l INTER £ sk AR T sAWERAIEE. L SERon Y . = b N Eoaiaie, SR a.0g
001 B & D Rebdgeranion Services Coopers Chuach Lane Trdd St Giles Wibech Cambs $ENUG o
1023 A lus.tmﬁuzs-m’;@lmtu ?Es‘i{em — * Bitdnar pow T G o oxieen | 0.0
01 Bantley Systems Lowton Wy Hultaby , Rotherham South Yorkshick: e840 _ iaod
R A7 i EITE & cimpand ?-m‘:‘a‘ﬁi"b‘%‘u . TanfAdehu Widae 5> 7 T SRay NEASSHE ] 447993
Bantall Rovrlands Lid Dvagonky Vale Enterprse Pack Nunnabarg Way Scuntherge MNorth Lincs DN15BXF .0
A % WTATEN 13 iR Saulras HiVRTacanmes |, (LEVIAEEGE . ¢ Awabid - Lov fambeae o . pel3seH 1 000
Beasen Clmate Systems 1td Widlow Rasd Knighton Powys wr e Fri
T BeiedlaTd BRI s * MR FE, . " R ¢ (LT oM . . A wiwioal ' o0
HERRSt 33t Marks Close Skegness Lines PES INF Mo
T Eraetion s CHTIREL Firm g e s - . >oHods' 2 - o YHermoln 0
Bhon Conorete Products ltd Millennigm Court First Avenue Centsum 100 Burion Upon Trem DEL4 WD il
PR CHF G Salulans e AN Court «Fifory Bislgess Park Dedloed Toos T Mxdsdz o
Blue Sky Acoess Lid PO Box FIY Martow Pucts 7IUH 0.0
BIWE Chilp Custariiks Eng. Lud Feinmiin Court Falody Bustnesa Park . T Wz ) o9
Bluelimit Surveys 1386 Ltd Unit GRiverside Aoad Godeston-ont Sud Great Yarmauth Noecfolk HRLEPU £1,538 7
Boston College pRARINISR Campys Tt Had [ Ungolpshire i ) £0¢0)
B8O Lid AJC o 1149227 PO Box L2 Prlulley Road Worslay Manchester M2scuT E3,970.0]
Bocdd Software Gl AmUmEEGak 7 44792 Bocbum. . : ;m e e 1 exonsd
i i 236 Westhorpe Road Goilerton ssuidlng PeLLAEP £0.00
IETTTTR IR AR ] BRI TS B i ECTA G -Seily Wﬂh—m——ﬂm * o m
$ GBowell & Saat Clay Lake Works Spaiding PEIZ6BL .0
L BPI Packagind Services P6PorL Glasgon Rasd ‘GieeReck patszL ) 0.0
BAtmet Titelotm U4 Spdta) Farm offices enmskury Baabury (xom OXLEARZ 0.0
o P Frfiir e +handidh agad { Moot Fara " Blaithiey baGEemes TR ] o.od
Odish Standard Gralings. | Uait @k Cradley Business Park Cvarend Road Lradlay Heath Weit Midlands 854 TOW £AL K0 o
British Ga§Businejt STpdParkiay Count Ditord Business Park South Gafinatep Read PAlird oxewA 1 ot
Briggs Equipment UK 1td Oebltal 7 Orbital Way Cannad Stalts W11 W £0.00)
Brendsnsiteservisenitd NuTLEdming aeeSouth Mars leid Woodhoute haiss PR hG1soaa ] ooy
Biatt Martin Daylight Syslems Sandfierd Close Aldermany Green fndustrial Est - Coventy V2w £1,876.61
Edge SolF (mted Uiz iGrthend Rond  © Btalybeldge - « Chishice N Hisaae | £1rse
CBoewer & Sors Lid Oldmaadow Raad Hardwick lnd Estate Kings Lyrm Nodalk MEIOSIP £0.00
Bnrinla Metador sueel Dean Erftanhia Horse ian doyidihond | Middiesbrough <. _ irsgaTy 1 £0.09
Corus Finand s Shared Servics Comma rcial Accounting OepL. PO Box 106 Port Talbot Works  Port Talbot West Glamorgan SAL3IING £0.008
Coruf Figandal Shared Service CommerdiiAccountingDept (PO Boxdds,pan Telbot Warks  + Port Talbot WenGlamiorgan FISEE R 7T
Cosus § hared Senvice [« Pl PO ROX 1060 Talbot Works o Talbot Weit Glamorgan SAIIING ned
< Brilsh Enengy Geauration Ué Pobax3” Slouenier " ) B cume | 0.0
Beitish Telecom Pic VIE Newcasie upon Tyne NEBZBAA £0.0}
+ PSLBusneds Infermution Finante Department POBER B0 ,Milton Reynes M - MREww | £26.09
BT Global Services Casblers OHice PPAZ 05 BTLeaavesden Pask _ Huseulesway Leavesden Watfard WDISTGN £ 0N
Beadbury Gidup Lid it B ounlep Way " Queéncway Ererprse Estate St b yNorth UncalnsHlse [IECELUN & Lk
P MBradley Fabrications Led UnitH[e) \odge Line [ndustdd Eslate Tunloed Newark NG2IONL 12,8526
Brooks (Fargings) L Doulton Rozd EradieyFigath Warley Wastwdlinds Baasw e
Brown & Co Hofland Howse 16 High Sueet Spaldirg uncs. PEILITW oo
& Browa B Sensisten)) ud Coshrane Houte Prdmare Road Oudiny Wil dlands ofzom g £0.)
€.A Browne Limlted long Meadow Foxes Low Road Holteach Speiding Lncs PEIZTPA .00
Brunswick Steel Sanlces Squth Paik Road south Purkindusirial Etste Sounthome Kiorth Upcoinshire oMazaey ! a0
FHBrundle Condor Road Curasry Hilt Indastoal Estate ILKESTON Cuibyshina DE74AE. 1000
Brammar UX Gmited Claverion Court ! Elaverton Rozd Manchester MIISNE 1 0.0
87T Contract Rentals LUd Capltal House Bond Street Bilstel 85134 ¥0.00
Bulliing Oesiso &Manigemant ke Enterprise Contse South Graen Park Mattishall Narfolkd __ T hAzoay l 00,04
Bunt Vending Services Lid 15 Alntrea hoad Parivale Greenford Middesen UBLAG €300
Buek & Hixkraan ted EreditW3nagement Dept (13 0 Sevantey evsaw | -1
Buck/MHickman InCve Credit Manzgement Depatment P Q80X 3013 Covantry v Cvaarw fulis
TraBurchna 1 Langwith Deva Holbeach Bpading lines " pEMZFHR ) 15254
Suthboard Sysemsed 31 33 ¢ Wallingborouth Hocthants NNE QA £000
The Bullders Conference Crest Howe 9 lewisRoad Sulten Sunmey Shpaag ] 00
Bulklers Equipment Lid aty Road Noewith MR13AM £9.00
Bullimares Sand &Gravel Ltd South Witham Gontham tfrcs NGIISAE ] £8.00)
BW Industdesttd Lancaster Road Cunaty Imwhl Exiate Bridiington (113 Yﬂlthll'l_ Y015 307 faitie
Szmuel Cacke & ColLtd e Ol Termioal Twyrastreet Padiham Bureler. ncashiee perzapr | £0:00
Caversham Machine Tools A4 Dovylas Road Cavarsham Reading RGASEH EQRO)
Cartwright King Saficiiors Nerwlch Unlon Hovie South Parade Old Market Squere Kaortngham NGLHH ] 0.1
CaloForee PO Box 5045 Warwick oMl _0.00
Calor Gas L3 AJC Ho s4raes Athena Drive Tochbyogk Park Waredsk CYIBAL 1 £357 7
Laithrops Sobdtoms 11 Market Plok palding taa PELIISP 0008
Cambarwell Technlcaf Services  HiliHowse 2043 House Rojd hevurlch nlssa 1 sy
Cambxidgeshire Chamber of Commarse 5 Tha Forum Minerva Butiness Park Lych Wood Petesiborough  PE2 6T £o.o)
Cartar Contsere Lid Britons Lane Shennghim sazsEe 1 .00
Castiebulid Scaf folding Lid Holbeach Road Spalding tncy PE2EIF o0
__Eacbnsruction Tdieyslindlled___ 100 tsath Brmesby Aoad pddtytbarugh Clavalang maue ..l 22

Jomt Admimistrators® Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMAOH 19




D A Green & Sons Lirmited - In Administration

Zc Z0LFO COOPER

jcao €85 Communications Camire Lid 51 CHifo0 Road Cambsddge [ 0 i}
kB4 TosiPower Tooks) id SO 4 V2 Seuare “Btorays Bar Road Fengate Fuarboiough PEASYS
ool comix PO Baa IS Mielion Mowbray Lecstershire RE3 TWG
ko1 Central Connmuntlon Senvions t¥ulcan Way Hernltaxe Rend Indusiral st Coaiviite Ixkessentie [T
jeraz Crnlral Counttes Falnl&Dec Lid 333 Court bane Erdington Blrmingham B238IX
ity Cortextifing ud FT/A Centex UK WnitChHarworind Estate  BRRhABE | Harworth, [T
ad] CESHIre Umited Binders tndwsidial Exiale Cryers Hill High Wyaombe Bucks HPIS 6
koo TCHtbeam mltEe VRH 51688 e Hous e 1¥horp Afch Estated “Weheby: o © wili foikahine. Rl IV |
jCGo1 CGLSmmnsud 2young Place Kabvln Indusirial Estate East Kllcride Glatgew GFS0TD
Gor  Taoe Solditens " Ulfingtonfead JETAMFGRD TUnesr e Trowa ]
JCHOG Chandiers Oil & Gas Warcen Way Alma Park Grantham Uncs NGI1%E
kFioss  chagpel) B TibBect (len)itd | " wesasumtordAcad Fastanon tha HiI oo T P 1 o A )
jCHO Chappal! & Tibbart [Repalis) Chayry Holtlana Stasntord Uines PE3IEP
601 chandiers{farm Eqvigmentjlid ”  Beiton JGmutham * Hocs o N henwx |
oz AO<Chattedey IG-Trwigh Strewt Ruddingtan Hottknghan Hatly NG11SEH
ctios Evipsawar Spatding 102 Bounie Road JSpalding Unes Tl TRGTLR 1
CH113 Chislett Hire Enterpeive Way Finchback Spatding Uncs PE113YR
otz Wohisie figd) Lid unitkr TertVilRuslnmus Centre 1D BFAd Street Chagat FGSLIDH
ool Clty & County Glazing Unit9Spalding kd Business Pk Boumne U FEONF
kwz  BLUTTEMERUTNE 156 BRI Colrt wel .. Hergiampionshhe . Hivgded
ar=d Cley Etwctrical Factors Lid Anglls Division 141 Faer Ward Road Karliworih Warwlchshira Lo Fiyl]
icge 15 ctark - _ TBASienemaLe Spalding R - - PELLPH |
alrg Clask Doos Lad ‘Willawholme Canllsle Curntarla _ CAT SRR
kgl MCtarke(Stee)Hollingwood tid  Jubilee Works Clifton Street 15[es Plating AN CHESTER MR
ool JUaston 243 Sandown Road Deal kent R Cieas
Kioiz  jecharkion T saWeslamVvate spaldeg tnes LT DL Fengen )
WLH Frank Claviea & Soa trd The Foige Haitoft End Frehiton Boiton Linas reior
s David Wdlariga [Elestricat) WiBeaadzate WasTan Hills ~ patlng “lines o Feizeod [ 1
L Ctowls Lande Assodsies Ltd Beanbrldpe Road East Packbiaen Fent TNISHH
3% . Cllfon Steeiud Warwick whart i Faretey Swet _ _ Puhwth., Bmingham TR L
kKoo Paul Coote & Rpinton Court Spalding uncs PEITGED
koo10  Coatings & Safe Accuss Lid iPoBoxil Wilberfors ek ! youse ]
Constesl Technloal Sernees 1 Garence house MltonStrest Daltburn Claveland 512 1RVY
cops | Gonstruciion Industry Tralning Bend JBircham Newton Fives Lynn - * Noddalk PESIEAE __)
KO0 Cockaadge Bullding Contractors 25 Hampitead Avanun &‘Mlﬂmhall Suffolk M IP237AS.
oo toverworld Manafield Acad {Dramiey vale Ehastaricid I 1544 56A }
KO0s Computacerter (UK 1l Hatfleld Avanum Hatfleld Henfordshire ALLOITW
o Cnmme!dllnanilngs«mud Wit B EdisanCourt JEInteiprise Park [Pmchhcd& |Egalding lnes PE113EX j
JCO0%S Cogotilon Solutlons ple Slonepsil Court Stonepall Raad Gatley Chuthire 1.3 IEI
ko Acouplend {surtzengLrd Pudding Lane Off Wardenting Lane _ _Plpchbea Thpating Mo . Lveah L}
010 Conluugh\ Compliznee Gas Serviceslid 3Mamitelgh Clotw Evroway Trading Extate Bradford BD4 E5P
jcon Constiuciian Rews R Emap Communicrlony Ltd " Yower House,atkkill Strmal” ' Sovmraien Park W Farbgrough Leics, iesser |
eo1r  chela Cooper 43Queans Rosd Bamety LeWald __ Morthine DNUMEI
COLY . AsDCoastpuctional Stezls Vattey FarmBoad _ stourion T B 1St
o4 DiColinsild 42 Woad Lane Long Suttod Spalding Uncs P{lZBEV’I
col§  _Colourmap d TATadeimadng ~ JURtL, Spalding Road Bomon  _ _ tEnes Jeenand ]
ko1to  Coloured Metal Prefilstrd Naw barat Approach Blun 2one Crit Grwenlod Park _ Leeds - LSS 0OF
OB8 _ Gomethd "~ _ VicteryHouie vidogRead _ . _ __bedy. . . 77 S TT TR
ko1s9  comfarting B Junction AVIAST Bicker Bar Roundabout Donington Roxd PENIAN _
ko153 1 Consuignts ¥ 1t " HawSpeeet Fudpey T
jco164 Commardal ScalTolding Ltd taads Moad Hul R
0165 _ 1Composiie Panel Repdlrs I04iaunceston Resd walsall VWertddands, | )
oo CFTLd - CFT Howae Mt Rate Lane Stourbiddge ‘_ Weit Midlands _ bra
0187  ,Eook Loveridpe Stead Erection Windy Ridge 1RémanBank Sartcens Hesd Snilding Uncy FEizBeE |
019 composlte Prafiles UK L1d 15 Moor Road Broadstene _ _Dorser BH188A7
CO27  Copy ¥ Digitat Solutions 1id 110Hellesdan Park Aoad THeltesdon ¢ T Norsion " Hpssok |
02t Henry Coopar & tid ion Consultant: Cardift Howse 51 Thorpe Rosd Norwlch Neatalk HREIUG
k0133 Corus Financial Sharmd Sarvice  Commerdal AccountingDept PO 8ox 106 PariTalbotWorks  Port Talbt West Glamargan LsABaNG i
(L0134 Corus Finandal $hared Survice Commardal Accauntlng Dept 90 Box 106,Poit Talbot Wgrkl Bon Talbot West Glamorgan SAL3ING
0265 County Plumbing & Etectrical 7 The Tilpey JWhaplode Ipatdiog  _ . Ung PEICUW )
jcoz7s  Covantry University ProrySuweet Coventry CV1SFE
o283 tvan Gowlen Enginendng Flastlodga Coltages /Branches Lane Helomash _ s pEILERG ]
jcoa34 County sndustrisl Doors trd G High Street Scamplen Lncaln _ E.Nl 30
om0 CoxPlantiw _ . _ .HranorGaie Road ' henor " parkyshie _ " -
1CRO0G Melvind CRANE 11 SirIsrac Newton Close Holbeack Spalding Uncs PELXTAH
kaoos  Hugh Crane (QesnfanTauiplitd ™, South Walsham Road Ade Torwich [ E ST
CRO03  Cragmay lid Horsley's Flelds Kings Lynn Horfork PE30SDD
hDil  Werameelad A5t Gearge s Drive Brinwwarth Rotherham 560586 |
JCROL2 Crawford Amber Lt Whittle Road Melr Stoke on Trent Statfy STRTCA
Kfer " crownshia Developmenultd’ " Tharitan House Mews Botdge Sureet 177 Horth Uncatnshire: piosia |
crRo3 Crusader bire {UX) Ltd Unlt S Flest Rozd Imd Estate Fleat koad Holteach $palding Uncs PEIZALY
kaot  AGrnkhom 7Cross Streed Whaplode Spatdyng s peizars |
Ross  Treditaafe Bos Salutinas ted €/ Brittania Bulkings Canrphilly Busineys Park _ Caemblily ~ CFEIIGG
CRo6  Trowland Peliews 2005 Lid Viowrields Indusielal Estate Fulhey Drove ~ tpuding tins prneaw_ |
CR1M4 Cross Bros {Long Sulton] Ltd O WestEnd Halbeach _ NrSpalding Uny e LW
ki CrowsenMoters ot Wirdentree Lane. Pimchbz ik Spaldirg tacs e ]
CR1E9  Cromwyel! Group Holdings Lid FOBeL I 65 Chartwell Drive Wigsion talcester LE18 AT
cn1e  woltersxhwer (UK LA [ELUET 1345 Londuon Read Kingston Upon Bames HI ek 1
cnaa Crowland Cranesltd Crease Drove Crawland #eterboough PEGOBN
Csot €5 Construation Services Ltd JThetaan Maafgsd . . . dadlesam Sullolk JeigooR_ |
o0z LSLindusutal ttd Aud"lcwav Haliaafy Indusidsl Estate Retford Hots DN22TPL
oL DT (Postenird Tha'siatlon Houst _ tavlon Aond Sutterton Boston, Uncs, PEROILF
ICT 150 CETRepalrsitd B & HHoute Homeshoe Rodd _ Spalding Unes PeENL 3B
CUTal | Culium Piant Alre & Sates tid TbotentssRatd ~ isieen - Fambs - T EL
3 l:W[n;lnurIn;uﬂ Hzmlin Way Hardwltk Hanows King's Lynm Harfolk PEI0ANG
pam. . Joawbain & sers Lid. sHargcrots Road IWithech 1Canb FEAIR b

Joint Admimistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM401

20



D A Green & Sons Limited - n Admimistration

z:: ZOLFO COOPER

Daizy Communications Lid Dadsy Harte Undred Businesi Park Helson Lancishire 35 [ 3
< Brad K Urrdiee il -  Weibed Way MM - Pelerboroith 733 "L R £0)
178 Danwaod Gronp LA Harrlson Place Whishy Road NS IG 3,556
2 A Gmasd ot ntts & ANRTGRE Gosdc. + ¢ < FPEView® a-ﬁm\m ar _ v Rafont B Ty )
+ ua DATAS Assodstes Lid 5 Queren Suet Cose March PEIS 5P
pATIA xR Sieis = P 1 T BT . uTTIFIﬂ P N R LRI |
Dawstiury & Prayd Ltd Biddings Lans Coaeley Bilstan ‘Wesl Midlands W14 5NN €7 041
AMTAEEITReny . ¢ TR Wy P L eV AR VT s T SRR el |
D-bcrxhkrvh;[ld Diamond House Diamond Businasy Fark Thoines MoorRosd Wakallald WF2EPT 1
L) fEROMEdes ' STIGWDENW Eask *anieToszalng o FetyTBaTavED £ ’ “""’m""‘ -~ cif®a ]
i n.u.n Asd Bulld X LAWTEX ud Unit 3K, Wkt HILl ] Arthur Steer WHT 40 £0.00
OEITH 7% DaRLGteer SenicerLid VDT EY SteE) Warks 7 WA o | R rais T &.‘i‘aéﬁ;f Zes oo BoiTDAN ! oo
: DeslgaationLid Newark Road Eastwmn Induissy Petarborough PEISYD oo
R ol TIMEWRGH © + NV TT G » ] FilRigartEh Zomok foa. . se PRIEE ] £0.04
o DIPTLH Peide Parkway Prde Park Dertyy DEM B £4.00
GIOF A Db UPlant Hié > = REPE T 1.1 2% OO 1= T P | 1 | N SNV PP B T enod
A Downing Catlton farm Cate Dyhat Goralleld Newisbech Cambs PEI3ARN £108.31
OFtman” « ¢ « G FloBr 7 WA tecHEde . * aaraiedldwin sheet w £ fdsiol . peit } £0.00)
PP Doon & Shotters Utd 23b Drgrexve Crescent Dore House tndustilal Estate Smeftigld SLIENG 4, 07908
nom T pifhaiwedligud " 7 ThE Coa travorks , Wogubige foad SEcH 5 ’ Hoyawew | EHEEY
D& A St Steehwork 1IWest fireee Stamfard Uncolathlre PEIIM £0.00
TEOTEY. SR i TIESRT _ il ~ TR en [T . e
Deawdngs Led Ratherfield Worcestur Road Greal Withty Wrs Eneny
d Y comevatores id " pEETER . _ | Poningian » Y1 ¥ - “TReiTae £0.00
DS GearCold knights Bridga ¥irton Holeve Bostan tina PEZOLTH 0oy
OIS RS0y Haning id L FOERAV Eattegs 1EBAET GizEn Aaad LT Cactan onsta T~ IEE * 7 icuigopb £0.00
Duranet UK e Unlt 1 Field End Grendon ingusiral Estate Thame Road hong Crenton, Bucks HPLBSES EQDy
BRI & YopIls EnTerielis Way ~FIiekbgeh. » SEakiE h " 7 UinGawshire PELTIVK £4,347 53
Duresa!fLtd B Wheidon Road Castieford Wr1D st £0.00)
Tt Cafivol Systéms id Tyl vale Shatvcions Bualness Park Stawooss Devisbufy Wiorks wEzmR ] oo
Oywidag Systems laterast Lid Nosthfisld Road Southam Viarwichihire — VTG £1:0cf
ERsFNeEE vehides United SUATAE Way Horthfield ndusttal Estne MaskeiDeeping Patesbeniugh PesBAT .00
Eas] Uphfts (aeclals) Lid 161cknstone Street k'lhhlll Narth Laparkshire Lk 10E 0 oy
S raitContStomge (tandiingl  + CTEhwattan Road wéitLyan Knpsiyin Harfofk PEMIW | £x.00
Eatl Angllan Gaiv Ca Lid Stafford Streat Wilienhall Weg Midlanda WAV IRT $6,022.08
% _ o e RTINS i S PP s csanin BERTRAL 0.0
Tt Midlands Newspapen Ltd 57 Priestgate peterborough PEI UW __E0.008
+ FEEsnomic Protiles (i¢ Fingied AFEnhipe Woro - Whisik | om
1 Edmonds. 26 Speing Street Spalding s PELLIXW £0e0
iR AT - EionhigRed Ty sTEdmends siflolh - N Ctjeattar ) evtarn)
EierU K Lid Humkane Oase Sharbura Enterprise Park Sherbumn-dnEkme leeds 125 6PR ©®aig
TG Syatams Lirtlited WalffeyLage JUEER Ve WieiYorahie . . T WReoH | o
Hec Tech Electncal Serv Lid Unlt 124 Coflers Way Ind Est Raepham Narwidh Nortolk NRIO4SW fa0
+ Blte Strftwres e Vinele B ChequErs Road Tadtan HFRITER Wdrtotk [ a0
Elcometar Lenited Edge Lane Manthester MA3 BBU £0.00)
ony diidge ScaltaMingtyd,  BeliGozr CASSINGTON " Datord Y b “oragins | £a00
Elite Fabrlcations Lid Giaston Hall Spring Lane Glaston Mutland EE15 987 £13,931.65]
+ Elitg Mate it Handling Solut HWehgataHouse. +Peckgaw 17 “Towtit Spitding tnes PEIZEAF | 00}
Hiiott Gsoup 114 WManod Drive Peterborough PEATAP en.o0)
~ Chemetatiple DeabiGHRosd "Hetchley © Milton Keyries L2 - witre ] 000
Emap C Accounts Dept TowerHowe Saverelgn Park Muarkst Harborough Leles. LEAEEF 1.
Emp umml.w ssé’s:hs Tedén Wentwodth Hevae TveAliaith Streat Feierborovgh parsed ] 200
(7] ! wav Shasbum In Elmet Leeds 1SISENA oo
Encen tnsulatgn Lid BrupawickHpuse ~1 Delghton Close aiherby 1 Ve Yorkshire st | £rasam
Energy Management BroksrsLtd  Tingsgate House 536 KIngs Road tonden SWI00TE 0,008
Englneering B WetdingSupsitas  WiiimatandSueet T . . Jenpon ] s
ENOB Fire B4d Foxhiths industid Esute Park Farm Road Samthorpe D15 EQP e
Eivtrotyre Wid A8 Fydell Staaat TRostan _  lm h PENSF ) 0.0
e Venwuse Court Etsoms Way Pinchbeck Spakdiag PENI UG £319.16
Erdn Amasiee] Gooras Fery fozd * Great Bridga Titen Westmidlands DWUTE | B4
Sateforo Hire Sttlon Central House Guckwith Knowle Oxley Road Harrogate Yorks HGY 10 £0.00
Estuiry ingineeriog Co tid Hamiln Way Hardwick Hanrewn Kag'skynn Horfalk puiai ) £a.00)
Eternit Steals Lid Unlt7 Langthwaite Bustness Park Linpthwalte Road Sauth Kithby Pontefract Weazap £3,400 54
Thariey Etgmil nd PO Box 1§ Burton upon Tren Stplfqrdshire (1373 £554.95]
furoband Dooes Weniloag Corporate Park Weniloog Aoad cantitf CAAR 0.0
Turobopd taginatesltd Pack Wesiloag Rosd cardiif oiEE ] £0.1)
Furo Clad 1td t'uroclvdud SE9R/029 306 HSBC Involes Finance|UxHed ¥ Faeromie R4 Worthing Sussen BNLLTEW 10,00
Ewro Dlamord Drifftng Led 538Jchnsons Way Tormpation Read Fark oyal LOHDON NWIDFGE .00}
THUS ple Hathersige hotd Manchester M130eH [l
Edtopan Box 306 Lingsln uR Bk 1 £0.00
Eurospray Systems Lid Unlt 33 CAD Gelders Kall Road Shepshed Letrwstarshioe LEX29HH #0.00
Corus UXLId EuropranProfites  Uandyble Ammantord Camanhanshire samas ! 1009
Evertjulp Gavage Equipment Lid Craven Streel Sauth Hedon ftoad Hull HUS AP £6 00
The Expandad Me1al Co. Led POBoX 14 Longhlll IndustrialEst Nt} Hertlepeot —r, TRSIFR ) 0.0
Exprass Cleaning Sepplins ttd Unit 14 1% Malvgrn Common Poolbrook Road Malvern WRIANZ £0.608
B& P benaman Expeding YiChundiers .anonwimbtes Pasestsvaush. [ paastw £usaq
Faweeil Christia Hydrivlies Glendzle Avenue Sandyoradt ledaintal Estate Deesidr Filatshics CHS 2P ey
Fabricator Ut Foley Oujines Park StourpertAotd Kiiderminster orwrT fuiter
Family Assurance Frlendly S0, 16-17 Weat Street Brightan [2 I [TTFINS meq
‘Fenland Triitar Servicas Etatien Fand Peathand Trgwlend Betemarough . PesOn oo
Fenland Mygiens & Ind.Supttd  Unit6 Bateness Roud Wishech Cambs PEII ZRE £13054]
Fentand Flw APptiante Company  Wnitd Grasigate Lane :hlnn Roid Witbech . Camby FEITTAN 1 0,004
FGFird Vicarsge Furm Kaad Pelerbarough PE1STP EQL00)
“Easish 5 Albact Avenue Gedney Spatglng tings Prizoas £0.004
FixingPointLtd Runnings Road Kingscitch Industrial Estate Chetenham Glos GIS1ING 96459
oy HeapUkhisd 3CNcarwiy, Valsadarat Viskeflatd Exrapan Namaaton vl L _£senm)

Joint Admimstrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA01

21




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

103

Z:; ZOLFO COOPER

Flo3 _ Flahe Efement Anabysls Lrd usas forge housa B& high Stremt Kingsion upon Thames KTLIHN _E0.001
04 FntTestiagsenicesiid [D:0F CParkranefusinessfenie [ Dididasiord N ~ Foogtam . NGB ] .00
05 Fixfast Forge Warks Horsham Road Halmwood Dorking Suniay RHS 4E £0,008
06 Fistavendeswpplierid T Umuad 1pawsoni Read IMaunt Farm, Blatehey “Miltag Keynes Loaaaw ] roq}
107 Fine Deslga Ewydl("ouseu 16 Creek Road March Cambrl dgeshire PEESORD £0.00)
Fio8 5w do) CholSe Pertonnel <in_ o = waFeRBEINVFA 5 s « 4 PEters BBIN ‘ T SURION B s s o <MSPAE R £ > APEISIR L ] £0 0]
“10? :Irlhs_le:k o Calderbank . River Streed Bdghouse Wesl Yorkshire “MOGILU E13,931 54
BT Sy A1 HERKveaie Bastad -t B ) . ThEneoe | .o
Fi174  Finfay Bratonitd Tullyvannon Ballygawley CoTyrone BT IHW £0.008
175 IFinley $irdiuess id WhikbssiRoad VRydiffe ing £s1 e o T Hewton Aydilte . EoDusham - QLS’HYM_“] £0.00
Flz32  Firwaed Palats fed Takenboilom Road Bolton Lancs £0.00
g " TR T T T T e yotr Wil Fgad Ungpln ™™ *7 7 TTIESR T - ’i.il“ﬁ:fﬁ‘ ] £740 35
F_luill ThEnlsia; td The Oid Svhraol Hnun 1A Thureaston Road Leloester LEASPG £582.50)
0001 | Frands FOWLER ""Fourways L Jiidane T T Fleet Fen GedneyKill Bpaiding tines Teennapw 1 £00
FODL Foundsticn 1m|s\|glhm 3 High Street B Eﬂmﬂdﬁ March Cambs PE1SO0A E0.00)
b2 Forward Prptective Coutngs 1t venionSpeet Shirabrook Wangtield Nowoghamstis T~ INGHSG | mog
FOO0  AClddingServices Unlt 13, Grangs industelal Pk Rawdiile fload GOOLE Eatt Yorkshire BN146TY £5.00
Fo g Ferist SateRiPidduny « Slatdons Wots s 0 5 JEWRESDUTYRood [T RSP T PRV - £ 111! E966.56
FOOs Forum Media ted Bradford Buildings 7 Mawdsley Steeet Baftos [ER 114 0.0y
006 FoxFibieglidsiid | Romat Bank tdatdal Estate  1Bourbe uincs” N T O 0.0
FO132 Forest Systems kid ‘Yarnop Strest Shirebrook Manslield Nolts NG20SS £0.008
r0i4p _Foslit & Thpne UKt T Vasfydandieer 7 TBbstan s T T T e T s0.00
0281 WhHFawler &Sons{Coachestd 155 Dog Grove South Holbeach Drove NrSpalding Uncs PEIROSD 0.9
FROT _ Franky Lex Conatrucion Ud _ [Whitalaydaad T TRipley” 1perbyshive —ar- T T.pesdal T _£0og
FRO2 Frontiey Agriculture Ltd \\m}um & Hughs Lincoln N LNE 9T £0.00)
FRos  __FrostiemondDiiting . [TheGranary . . PuleniFam uamberburstRoad ~ T _ _ _ JHeismonden, Keit, Tt £0.0
268 Feulten Storage B Distdbation  Statieatard Doslngian spalding kines PEIRALG 0.0
Fooey —FRIEWE -0 T TWiteSateFam 7 7 [Bownhimwest Bownharm aiket Worfgik _ " THEORY £0.04
FUl48  Fullflow Grouphtd Fullflow House Halbiook Avenus Mofbrosk _____ Shelfied JSwseE £0.00)
Fuzss _ BFuner L. - ‘a27etheiipid ThoweadhZ. . __  lspwding - - s ZpEiE T £aod
13 Joscph Gallaghar Lid uugven Hnuse _ - Stanford Road Dustt R E_uix ~ . . ._!‘“i‘.?‘?’ E0.008
B37__ , Connauaht Sasforce td “eonmavghause . "Banon Business Park. | anbury Aoae, - al oo ] 0.0
BDDE Gﬂkwnlﬁwupud Seturty House HighSirest DenIn'(an Spalding Unc PE1) 4TA £353.67)
T GESte Stroclures Umited Bt Way J5outh WoothamFerrars” ~  gfsed ~ T~ T 77 . st | pwsens
G DBetts Ltd Lancaster Approath_ Noeth Kiflingholme _ Grimsby ONdaUZ 0.0
VG Ingpection Tethaglogies d  ~ B92Chariag Avenue ~ 'Gindey © T"Eowmin . 'Westhiiglandi’ T | £0.00
Gecho Safoty Systems L1d Unit M5 Cherryeaurt Way LEIGHTON BUZZARD _ Bedfordshire Ls7 B £0.00
7 Geogils Forkl It Frucks At Ingustriatéstata Warhoys, 7 Tuntngeon -l T. _— TTOCEERER_ ) tood
GFad _47€Hhon Road Hanlow _ _bedfordshiee = saleeel | E3EW
9a1_ 1648 Glass Services e T F Wouse _ . . Broaguate . TBraadway Qushnespak ___ Gidham, T T T _dl3dA | 0o
GEHPlant Hire Services Lnd 26 Boman Road _ Cambadey . Soreey N GUISALE 0.0
T 1%rine Promotions Wilenionsivest T T Pewboupi_ " . L [ LPECSHA_ "] 000
Stuant Gilbert Mumbing lrﬁ Heatlng Sjvvi:es West Bapl Sukion Blldu Spaldlnl ilncs PEBN_J.:C E548.4))
. TATGIBer s Ham) Ld g5 . " hiinghar S L T e ST 2 A1 asosy
LS Glea facrow UK Lid Glendum Close . Hirhbede o Sptding _ ___ Uns B PELLIDA 060
301__, G erafiledItd__ Vugor Ros jnd B35 “Pokfipd T hattens _ ~ G, . PEISBIY
0145 P Goldsmith Jasmand Dezn 181 Hi:hRﬂla Whaplode Spalding Unes PEISGH
5igs_ tndough_ ... AT e _ heslay 7 _bedtordnice . "0 TG i
RIGrstton Fordfield Houye Cnhgna Whaplode swldinz Unes PEL26TD
GROI i GAW DavelopmeatsUXtd  SUnik i Gigaitiidge Buginess #i ]mddmnu T TRomiey . o Vampshie _sosione ]
Ho JnGnvu Elldrlﬂllu:ﬂln: o . Spalding Lines .
GROTE 3 Gray/Muien Stoel Ereniing Hramansey Ji_z'mumm _ Sedldig L. T T TTWne . T FEaaa )
RO13 Gr:rs nodvshup l.lscnmu:ll Close Plachbeck — Spalding __E& PEIH‘N
ko __ Graptham Gigs Bnteriorsthd I Eijmamern eustiess Park Jmwinghrdge koad | Grantbam o lne Henni ]
Grafo Products Limfted - Qld B.A. Goods Depot - 51 Jobins Hoad . Soumundham . Suftolk s P17 IEE‘
GRod | Ground Englneeiing " E/0 stor Uimited TG, . . "Taureate Paddodki ~ Wewmarke®, Suffolk " KOB0AF
RO54  Graen of Lincoln Py}aﬂo:d_ . ‘Whishy Road Lircofn . - - W?BQS -
flose  Ggreen Za Blythwaod Road - aStrgud Green London . ! a7
David Grodblewlez Aleppo Fendyke Rosd . Ounwel Wisbach Cambs _PeuspL
528, G3SFanepenyitd "7 punkiane East T dpten T L Vs Midlands __ " — Praads |
Guest Trucks Livited Xenrick Way West Bromwilch WestMidlands BYDEBY
VBT Guitehdge tmited Wardanires Pack | Pinchbeck “Spadleg . ... Uncs —_ SRR |
Hall & Pickles Poynton ladustrial Estate Londan Road Paynton Stockpart, Cheshire SX12INY
A7 Hambletén $testind . Gathedey Hoad . Srampton on Swile Rishmend {Horth Varkshire pifomd |
tA03 Haltam [PM) Lid SEbenStraet Shetlletd South Yorkshire 39164
04 _ ] padiey Rolfed roducts Ind 123 west Bromwish Sress. Cldbyry "Wask Mrdlands T I LT
071 Halkolsuud _ Poynton industrist Estate Paynlon Sw(kpcrt _ . SKIZ1ING
e _ Hilfenrd . THImaheys Road Weodilde Etate shumstayls” . — wiEdp }
Himblas%de Danelaw ttd I 8Bentley Way Royal Oskindustral Estate Daventry Northants N?ﬂm}l
T Hndi Hire Group bid Flalds Farm Read tong Exton . Ttotdngham o INGIOFE
Hansan Buli2ing Products Ltd §I=winw Bedford ~ R MRz
|Hacgeave Agdculiprai (i Unit29 L Fl¢et Road Industsial Estate JHolbeach Spalding Lincs T phiea )
Hardy Craske Fuels Ltd Landiezr Road Ipswich Suflalk WG
[Pardy &Hansonidd  ~ JEumm Works _ Juonglands Roas SGEwsEURY _ Westvoriahire Jrsas )
TCHarison Ford Oxney Road Peterborough PELSYN
" Hactingion Conway Lid ‘SandtadClpse _ L IpunonRerd ~__ | tAldesmans Greenindustrial st | Covenuy, T Tovir )
Harrison Saw & Tool Ltd Phoenlx House Carr's ladustdal Esvate Kastinpden Rossendale . Lancs BB4SHR
= NiARacvey (Bassingham) ud Jtheotdbalry . _ . JFevenbyGne_ . . Baisingham ~ dlnel, __ __ wsar 1
The Haven Waste Papel Company Lealand Way Riverside Indusuhl Estat! Boston _ Uncs PEZITSW
_ CSrawansaion _ UbapelStreet _Jfgbeacy — o .. Epadvg T T em_ T Tivadml
Mﬂhﬂill Buslness Services Lid 4l House - _ Brayford Whart North . Unesln W17
L AGSWewid . __ . ivoptonPark . Divices ~ S 171 WS o SNloZiF_ }
Hewden Hive Centres Ltd PO Box6? steiford DO MIZOHW
HedleyBElislid T NewskRoad _____ _ ___ | PETERBOROUGH _ { — e JFEISUA ]
HeucnlcLimited Baidusley P Park Barhs Dagnell End ﬂnart Reddiich Wortestershite 858 984
_____ FTenderson td 1Bawharn IDarham_~ - - - i GracHE I

Jont Admiristrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMAC1

22



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimistratron

o~~~
Z‘_ Z0OLFO COOPER

EA9P

E1S7 Hessly Fork Trocks Carrwood foad Costlelord West YorksHire ~ WFIG4PT
HEZAE | Fwwden Stuarple PoRRELT +Siretlord 03 Manehester AN :- '}f' npEw ]
E290  Hex Holdings Ld Refinlsh Howse Gelders Hall Road Shapshed LEL2 §NH
il SRR o 2 . TR FRST 2 Beckilibi kgpvite” *Difeviof * - ’Humuu Ttahyokshim T RgTTUR. ]
HI Span Ayton Road ‘Wymendham Naorfcle RELOORD
03"’ AAREFFINISmi Growp plc ' PIRUST Hause” »7 ﬂ'&nan ClneiBusinessPark ~ Waliadd e FL _F iiten cibds cinnpekstd $WeLala
Peter Hird & Sons Lid English Street . ~ T
s HARGRROTATEA G . . L T :.::Eafﬁﬁsu‘i‘u Bl . iRsBagundectife o s ‘Lincabled T Tiotrwe, )
117 taurioe Mk Transport Lad Waliey Drive Ol towmaor Road Eirkbydn Ashfleld Kotis NG17 TR
fidgs TRiiaamcEtamug™ JUSE 5 o MG sl titad v SPEERGACEER AT, £ {ToNDENT__ | TR
1143 Hillco Structures Ltd In Administration KWYnuhav wd DlOpur 16017 Boundary Ron! Have , East Suntx BN34AN
150 HERTHTE Seloes > 2 RTINS A PARIBAE Tt o e AR A T o W \Eyaﬁ&%a EARTN 11 IP
ISI Ml {GB) Lid 1Trafford Wharf Road Trulfard Park Manckeiter M17 197
223 ¢ 2 T SERIRE CIpOR PIE 5 BWIPREREE 7, oM 4 - L e S e L s 8T O Argan S |
L] Hire Station Midlands Flelds Farm Road _ Mettingham NG103FZ
o 7 wEAGinRe ad . . L3 HemberRedd e . SRR L wp DR ool |
1 iaeD S3A Flinthouse Road Spalding Unes FELTEEZ
01 dhewHimumned . JTVGEaE L, . 4 BAThTwW Lane .« ‘NiyaeaHeath . vy 4 Mandester Mt |
002 Holbeach Heating Ltd #0Flext Street Hotbeads Spalding Unes PELZTAF
ooy T PRaerTEe Fa., . " 19 Ehghion Aead JTosvaich = Fiiftolt ~ - . " - LT3R i
Holbeach Body/Plastc Repales Statlon Yard Sutlan suu: Holbeach Une PEI2ILF
OEW + WBESATETE # © Shdver el 2 7% Halbisdh ™ T R N 11 1 £ - 111
44 Demtech Uid Unltt I Ave Poulton ind Est Poulton Le Fyide Lancashire FY6 8IF
07 o PGk 3 gt ish AasdreiiEisiee T ¢ THADE o AN L . L URE weifAG |
195 Mith Horrohin Site Sendees U5 rﬁlhld- Road Lastle Gresley SWADLINCOTE Darbyshire DE115HE
230 | Heried Syitams (id T HiGde JlbEi séidis &g PEAZTEG . ]
Dm Howsafe d 59 & X Chaltenger Ww Tdgwrley Businass Park Pgtnbnrnu,lh PELSEX
" HadoyiiksTid . BT TE e 1EReond Brove Induimlal Estate  Fengale P 5 Favroreygh TreLSKA
uum Richard HUTCHINSON Asholtsgate \Muplndg Spatding Uncs PEL2STE
e 16 HIn Fuenid Peitland pll Forttond Sieet Spuih T “TAihion-Undet Lyee e : OBTSK. )
HUZ30  Hurst Sutter & Asvociates Led All Sints Caurk 76 Branston Road Burton On Tract Staffs CE IGP
vges 1 Fijted Sprag Wodlh East itd Faraday ouse Saion R pattnso Solthinduntdal  * Wahingron, Tyne &Wear " RESITEW_
IMOOS  The image Makers 134 Holbeach Road Spalding Lincs PE1LZHY
NGGE |, Jidusedal S ARrieutt Qading. . Swiditends © . lengSutten. SpnisiFy Unés PEAZILY !
NG (NG Lease [UR) Limited 60 High Street Redtll] Surrey RRLINY
i by ol LTI 3555 e st MR- SRTTEAA st PERHRTR
[l H Independent A:cus Supgliesttd I'u:lan! Centim Hall Road _ Nﬂerdl . N_I!SPG
Hots  TindundBlwerFansud 7 SRaadiadkwiks TPeisasTest L Sheiileld 4+ Yorkafiire TstaRT ]
NGO Uoyds 158 Bank Plc lindustry Focus Mangement Ful Chamwood House lemurl.w'y Meridian Bustmss Park LEICESTER LE19 IWF
fios. *TafabTianan e Mt TE T T Hsmilifon Rasd siteninAhfied_ . Tlewldghem HETsh ]
NI1S Inkiat Suvlus Led PO Box 13 East Gelastead WastSussex BHI9 IHA
P27 indehipectiugus T T mnumm T4 . YaHerefleldReas , Dtrldge . Shiddipia ypapn )
N4l Kingspan Fabrdcatfons hebum Malton North Yarkshire ¥O17800,
Wi eSSipEipe T E’d‘.\soam‘dm}ﬁf Funstall fload “Frdiioh T Rk Trent seegh. )
N242 CityUink td Head Office CashTeam, Riverbank Thik Ma2daws Buunus Park B!ul(wallr Cambasiay, Suzray GU1794B
H223 |, [nsirfink Fabil&ons g “ile ek e Ommecewsy .. . llandeg W Suseen “gNsETA |
N245 mnducu:_wlmpﬂgl tad :lM:I:[um Aunu: Sallord M50 2GY
fza7  (Regér(vabind _ FikaRelds " T “ikevay ndustdib Pack *Torby " iiorihaRs nyivge T}
N29 Enternational Paint Ltd Sl.nlllv'ih Lans Felling. Gateshead Tyne & Wear NE1G QY
V9T~ Trvon Press & Skearitd Soiling R Trdustdal Estate Soringhiz3d Eeigshan TOTET v wietr ]
k501 iS\’S In!lmlﬂonal lM The Heath Runcaen Cheshire WAT 4%
Al “ladcontiwHEngineadsgud " T3eksdnHouse B Sndyhiil ane foswteh 7 TButee __ Tieaona ]
paoy A Riarvis Uttleport 2 fleetRoad Helbeatk Sealding , Unts PELITAX
803 JarkIndustelal Ltd “Budchyrst {temmenet Road «Befehan _ el NRIBIAE
lasso  AmsBulidesiet Z2Festhoad Hothench Spalding _ . Uma PELZTAX
oo ICComluctian Sepvices T EhartecFouse iesibeams Foad Sovy - Avmingen Hampsbiee  SATEAE ]
286 Jewsonlsd PO8ox 7357 Glasgow B G51TAB
0t __iG\fdisviiSugply | 7RadficAve vednesbury T T et Midiands T ‘w1
M08 IMinstallations 10 Maylleld Road NORTHAMPTON NN3 2RE
afe1 P fohman T Barratt ose _'ChurchiliFark Tings tynn Frorfalk Jpesgdua ]
002 B Johnson 34 Raby Avenue Kmgsiynn HNarfolk PE3028L
603~ T ATIohnsen ‘Paradise fpad Downham Market “ 1¥lartalic . . Jpeagsie. )
004 Iohnston 'Puh!lshlr\‘ud _ P OBox I wellington Straet Leads. s
005 Johnson'sironwork Ltd i ix4a _ _ EastCoast Business Park  Wastiynp . Torfalk I TEVETIIVAN
10174 Sones & Woolman {UX] Etd Croxstalls Rosd Bloxrdchh ‘Walsafl West Midlandc W53 XU
bo3ed  JoumalSubishingCompany _  18CurronSiceet Derby P [ [1a3118 1
PO 0 Tealning Servicns Limited Shaw Bulldings London Razd Peterborough Lambi PETOLG
P02 (5P Cladding k RoofingSupglies  Ualtdd, MorgansfploessPak  Bettfslane,RononCapas " Cannpek . SrafFordshire wsiisus )
Lp3 P rmm Supplies ttd Ut 1, Maple House Narton Green bane Noston Canes Stafferdshire
hso1  __FSataUited 145 Poliers Lana Wednasbury West Midlands - 1
T4y ITT Equipmant Sendces Lid Unkt 6 Balton Lane industdal fstate Grantham Lns
JulansWaste Management(td  Nusery Road FivessTaind Estate poston Hnes - 2l
Kaftanhach ld 6-8Brunel Road Budford
“Kempes (UK ud Veoture Courf. JBebdale Ragd WallingEorough Nonhany - ]
Kee Safey Umited o 1Baulton Rosd Reading lnrkshlu
Kett Aiopalon Lid = “BBaleneas fioad " Wisbechy Tambs i ¥
Kirty & Welh trd 2 Edison Count Erterprse Way Pinchbeck Spalding Uncs
KfmeesfEngineedpg L Wadwracth Hill Bursiwlck Hull ” ]
Kiog Shding Door Geat Invest House Beuce Road Swansea Wi Park fach, Swantea
The Kingsland Engineertngte ud _ Weybourne Rosd Sheriogham Horfolk J
Kingspan Led Greenfiald Busioess Pzrk o2 Greenfisld Molywell Fiintshire Nih Wales
SNngititingud King Road Avenue Avaamputh Brisol  _ .
Kirgspan Ltd Sheshum Malton_ North Yorkshire
Kitis Survayors Ltd 37 statlepfasd tongheld Fent N t
¥ & KAoating 25 Fydel Court Basten Unes
_ _Mlaeneas Sealtech Ltd Anstays Road Hantame Belstal ‘

Jont Admimstrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAO1

23



D A Green & Sons Limited - th Admimistration

MOOL  Jabin D Rnolt Satflemner Housa \ondosn Rosd Steoud GLBIAT mod)
phol  etteny xafeh T/AK &K fiaoling ¥ Chufth hare Helpringhum Bleaprd, oo NaROEH ) £0.00
N1S2  Knowlesltd Vhiterm Houte 3200 Dwent«rw Park Daresbury Warlngton Chethlre WAd 48U [itis
koot Ronecrapes Uk Lid Altan Read tivest Biomwich West Miglangs v posax . | ey
faoL Kreative Matad Lid Blenheln Square Wast Raynham Park HrEskenham Horfaik MA2LTPA £547 14
AOI ... lambertsWarghousing ttd &5CIgigh A \Gosbénon Kiegate \$patdiog Taes.__ PiTGW ) a.0d
LH Ic packagin, Bridge finad Long Sutton Spaldlng Uncalnshint PELZSEF £0.00
Mal g Rourke Services d eddilace | aditns: Gativard R T Dantferd Kens bazgsy . ] 1009
Lavender Internatlenal NDT Consultancy Serdoms Lig Unlt 7 Pcnixlonn Station Shlﬁllld 536 EHF £0 08

ng& Fittaniad "Dk io . ) dusdalEstate  “Neyrl Edinbutgh ‘EdzBeer ] rmoaroy

tamberts Whiifles Road Norwich o NR3 ZAX €0.00
LingiterGimbridgs lghistreat « - ~ Histan = Combridga . N [ E £a0

IMLane Engineering 121 Macecrolt Road Wisbech Camis PEIILRS 0,00
PlLavion TBeikey Court spalding - JEines - pesnia | =80
Lresons Garaga ltd Raliway lane Sutton deg- Spalding Lincs PEIIIXD 48] 1Y
Leengatdind & Welding Supplie  20Shaw Lane tnd Efale _ Dgdenfead - . Thonewer T oN2#SQL ooy

Richard tees Steel Decking Ltd Moor Fam Road West The Alifield Ashbourne Devbysbire DEG 1HD 0003
“LalgK¥RaTRIE .o, TowaFWorks . Kestaj Sireer Belth T s a2 ) mm
Leonard Cooper Limlted Balm Road Hunslet Leads [L31.31.0 0.0
™" =~ - AT toThatiafid ¥R G haitteg Fark Ablngden Oxon. ~oxlaat 0 0.0

kiliman Engineering ServLid Millennium Business Fark Tancords Wiy Off Chestestleld boxt Mansfield Motts kG112 £0.00)

11 Hotd & Separate 1td Vas Walker Magnetia Uk UnltA& S Firbank Cour AelehtonBuizand oeds i i £0.00

_Sally litile /o DAGRen & Soem L1d . ~ 0.0
Wiliman ¢ (lon Serv Lt ! Buslness bark Convorde Way Fanshicd Holunghamshlre NGI9L. | Es44dL0Y

Ufting Geas Products Goliath Warks PerreStreet Shllﬁcld R SAHN 1L,142.13

Un¢o Pl Eagle House Redyoneindun " baston ) _ringa ) 462 4
llmlnsh!te Architect Glazing 25 Main Stet Horth Kyma Lincoinshire N4 4DF £0.008

Tindura Grsdpnd Tindur Business Paik Sfatien Road NGk Hykgham Uneoln 77 (W& ] o)

Lioyds BankPic . . . - 80008

T \ibyds Brsish Tesling Plc Aatas Howse &6 BelwellLane TFewrdds o . Suiton Coidteld s ) £0.00)
Riongsaff &Co SMNew Road Spaldiag Lines PEI110S £0.00

London Bareugh of Martan Merton CMcCentre _iondog Read Mardfn SNHEDX ) £36415
Landan Sauth Bank Unlversity 103 Boreugh Royd Londan N SELOAA 000
Largiietd Commericals tid Lenafield Nutsery Brosdgate Waston Hlla - Fraeor ) o

Long Sutton Tyre & Exhausts Park Lane Long Sullon Spakding Unes PELZSOH £1011.47]

Hayden Lunn 6ttavhiom Drive JSieatord” i » Rl ] £260.00

Lynbord 2000 8 &enhelm Court Brawnfields Wieltyn Garden Clty Hertfordihita ALT1AD 40008

Lypta Training sarvicas "rveniote Tiiaibrach stiqnns . IHolbeach Spalding, Unas [ o

M &R Glass & Glaring Ltd Fleet Road Industrial Estate Holbeach Spalding Unas. PETEBLA E44.65]
Maima Informatian Groupd , Cameron Cowrt { Hilinghon Park [ . T OTremael ) £0.00

A Marwoed Group Ltd 72 foding Road Lonaton ind Paik Buckion London EGAG £341.00)
‘“13 “ancamsnmmudumuu Hywrke Sueer Ehehigd o P . senN_ a0
02!  Maalloylid Cacton Way Dinnington SIS A0E [Ld
Immpuniishinelis Subsaipien Oppt _pulnhhas Browler Thent iRt ] £
Magemaut Priory Park _ ___GreaiNorth Read Abestand Lreds 1525 3DF f1506)

" Matmess Water Fants. w3 6 Winsaver Road Epilding JIULS FEITIRA _ 105
Matchiech Group ple 1450 Parkway sount Builnesy Park Whiteley - hr-lurn. Hampshire POISTAF nog

%6 _ T MacAnts Abraiiver i T Yodwitkfoag pidlogten . _ _ Sheffield__ T assRE ] £0.09
07 Manltowoc Crane Group {UK) L1d  ManitowocHouse Nemwk llll. s Raddive Mad Gaweont - B—udh\!him w!:‘i{a moo
G8  Magnalospectiansled £Maln Sheel ") Garen anthe Woids TRast vorkshire e - . TYEET | aueso
154 Maltech (UK) Ud 1Newgate MALTON North Yaskshire ~ - ronF €411 35|
jdor M8 supsiles Uaits_ _ (Banper e WardsainwLara _ Finchipeck_ Spatding Feisd | 0o
Mckenrle Mardn Ltd Elan Hilf Whrks Eton HIll Road Radditfe Machester AT 2US €0.00

2  Mardoch McCulloch Fro]ed Managment 1 WesvEnd \Zneioft _ Pettiborough M3y 1 0.0
MecCrory Scaifalding tid Empson Road Fengate Pumiborough PE1EUP .00
MCRSalfoding 55 Court Road \Dupingian Fent” : - . Brssel ) nussaoy

144  Mdean Bucheran & Wilion1id 150 Hefen Streel Glasgow GSLUG £0.008
160 McMstan ScoltPle Tralawoey House Chestagale Macclastisld “Thushire . BK1l60W ] £0.00)
M D Assodlates {Crown BHS Ltd) Bu_unurvclnu ‘Tharpe 51 Andiew Rorwlch NR? ol £0.008

Metal Febrdation Supplies itd prde Parkway Pride Fark Iperby .. pEnasy | £137 67

G R Merchant Lid 4Wrlghts Maws 124 Park Road Helbrach SpaldingUncy PEIZFEE €000

_ Wapsayside jndustral Supplies Uit 22 “Twheztiand Buslaass Pack ] Wagatiand Lane _ Walipsey Merseyside LT €000}
Merlin Services Umlted Anson Way Becdes Buslnass Park Etlough Dectles Suffolk HAMTIL £008

Merm Lareritd Weald House Siigh Broom lane Crowboreugh Fapt Susany ‘ING35P } o)
Metalbar Ltd 105andiford Road Kimpten Rd Industria) Estate Sutton Surrey SMagxs £454.49

97 Mebalduck Lig Prestwond Place _ TastFimbe skatmersdala larcashite Vind 9QE ] £5.00)
o] Marldian Businers Suppon Lid Roberts House Manthester Road Alicncham WAM &L e
VELN  MEMHServices 19 Daytona.Cranespate South Whaplode $1Catharing Hatteach, Spaldiog Unes ee2es | L
€224 Maeridian Frint 51 53 West Street Long Suttan Spatding Uncs PEE29BN £56.4()
247 Manabrasive Lid Titan 1 i Walverhampton Sdenct Park  Coxwell Avenue Wolvathamptan Wastbads Wvid%E £0.00
E248  Messee B_niijd!ng Peaducts bed Broadwall Road Oldbury West hidlands , P63 4HE £85,211 77
E351  , Mytecno UK Ltd Inzdminhstrall Newmains Avenue Jlachinnan Business Park Renfrew PAS SRR ) E0.00)
E251  Metatecktd Metaliux Bullding mme!beu v:u_mi Farlinglon annomh Hants PO& 1IRG 11815
E26P  Metals Industor Shitly B "Performanca Ltd BB e Meadowount _ Aot Raad Shemmeld TEnK__ 000
148 MGN Moten 163 Tottenham Lane Crouch End tondon HE-98T 0008
QL Midland Comptructlon Supplles  *Stowhrath Guie " Mowmon Bord . Ivclverhampton . wriws ) £0.00
Mudas Technologfes {G8) Lt Uit A Roundhouse deia Exstern Inguatey Petecboratngh FPE15TA £

Millgate WindowibConsenvatota by fickse + Matigate Whaplode Spaiding o Penashr ] o

wllers Olis Ltd Hillstdw Ol Werks Amtrick Common Brighouss Wit Yodishire HDG 38P .0

Midland Vending Seniees #ublles Drive Eoughboreush Lalcestershire A s .o

Midland Stael Sections Ltd Unlts i Gibbons Industrial Pask Dudtey Rosd Kinprwinfard AWest Mdlands DY BXF £0.000
 Midland$1eal Procassing ity 6Stourhie Rosd s Eradiey Heath West Midtands b . Coaies T 7 tisssaed
Mllmrd & nle: 63 tocko Road Spondon Deiby DE21 701 £0.008

i Mo _ - ‘DackyTote T T S PaikEarmSouth Wellingb IHon lre’ NNigss . ) 0.0
MluiEuln(enud Cashel House Cadwell Lane Hiwchin Herifordshies SG4.050 £2.008
wol__ M GwSerdees ud 16 dazion Clase: ~Woolston So. "mampshire LT H A ea oy

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposats

ADMA01

24



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

Mortimer{Slte Servicesttd Salidon pridee ey Moad . Shiphy W torks s017 TP 0,00
16 2 MASWINES ed " Reton Grove - - E”n“iﬁpn sMoitnghem T T 7 ‘Heoay 1 pmsa0sy
Robart Malsey 32 Torfikda Drive Unes PEIDSOQF [T

045 %' M3TER Urivia i Canirols U SRIALFEESR Parkind £t f?ﬁ“nm-a T i"'-.um&“ﬁ?i{v CERS 1T T w4 LEATEr ] e
N5 Ray Modand Tiken Vaurgate Quadring Eaudyke kincy PLILAPT mod
oIy AMETiideralaodingtd P OBRT T TT = foiadad ‘mmm.x ., LR - . ignwl ) a0
mwmm The Barn Horth Catton INL2AP 10.00)

135 fm T T L EET e AN ia ek ¥ 1’8"‘ Bi “ e abolth¥aks 139 ] [3LIRT.
et 5 TERRINGTON 5T CLEMINT Kiags lrnn HNorfalk FEM4RL .0

= mm::‘c’w IWISEEherPlse . - = Honhsiwet "~ T ot o Jwd ., iDepEt PRty T | £
Multitons Electronics Mlc Hasa Read Hardwick trdustrial Estale nngsilma Norfelk PEIHEX meo

< DSTERTEIRERGMRe ¥ GERTRT W Ties s@mmw A VBT ET S RERRY e, L W TADIRG o

N8t Mumay \ntemalional Matali Newbrdge mdustsiat Estate Hewbrid) Midiothian EH23 877 0.0
Fidl "¢ MRS et LA i et el ‘%"stmaﬁﬁ'c‘m‘mm ME T TR IR | - L SR S (i E U 20
AQ1 Hationwide Crash Repalr Cantre 20 Redsiona ind Extate Uncolashire PEILBEA £0.00)

BOSTON
A0Z 2.4 NYIGARIGS PLUGHTE ISR ARl 1Y el TR Pk,

v} EREWOREERE " 4.

Zc ZOLFO COOPER

TiclHEsEnnmle L cuifam 7 o976

IACY Waismiths Lid Ath Floor Lancastes Housn &7 Newhalt Street Blmingham B3 ING £0 00y
2507 HRVaTiEEAcsr T {15FElad ciunt 728 el P WEwent .. . o R lefle” 'yl aeN £0.c0
EQE  Mewsquest Medla Group ak4a Hoah Hill Colchester Eaex -1 RY4 .00
102+ | Nelion Batitedchwell Technlk 1+ SHLHGMBHECO.KG Tyt Flurase? 19 FHBE e3¢ vae T lGihTnrg cervany 7, i ERQ
03 Mewton Medical Lid Hewian Maical House 7 Austin Court Yauley Paterborough Cambs PET 366 £0eg
a3 AR g R YWaltsHRGT "t T lEEedgR T T T C 0 . NIRRT ¢ v v . "~ T NRESF FSLe2nTH
Nw:rk Steel Umitled Sylvan Wiy OFf the Ofd Great Horth Road Balderien NG24 3UT #4 19284

2 Hubridge Enginuering Led L TeEF Ba7 BUsiARsS Pask < Ferdafoid At o ! TSI {000
EMNewing 4 Boaton Road Kirton Torlen Linca PEI01DS .00

! Newey BTy ket + 1T 12 FradinickRoad -, Fanaiod . SINRENGHAM T Pis U ' 7157
HFW inspecton Co Lid Unlt M Marshgats Tradiag Eslate Tapherv Raad Mzidenhaad, Berkatite SUEOND £.008
ANicc a8 trenrloe THieren Teerite. ° Kingflyin Hatolr™ - P U o
Robert Nicholas Sterls Tra Steel Works Charter Straet Acabagien Lancashire BESOSA ey
TNadasid 1Tdvngte BrIARs PR _ idhs Hfandavt Tudunah _. . Hruseo ~ 3} enod

N ) Treasport Ltd 14 Huttson Road Spalding Unes PELL PO £0.00)
NUT Tralning Sendset Devenshine House pevonshire Jnd Hafnler Slation Read Pidmingion, Chastarfald 543 Lty [0
Richard 1 NORRSS 24 Saundergate lane Wybedion Baston tno PE2L 0L £357 59
Nortbampted Newspapersitd  Uppét Motirls _ '&ﬁm‘r‘r’ﬁlm : i . NuisR ] ooy
HNorwich Unlon Haslthcare Hampshire Corpavate Park Eastlpighd Hampshice 3053347 m.oo

R PONE TR IR~ R TINTEO ol vt e SRR S FTTRE 00

Northem Boars {UX) Led Kl Thuseroft Ratharham South Yarkihire 566 9HU £0.00)
Workem Steel Stoghs 1t BAghigite oise I ESEi Ceunt Jesiterd Fork, Wanchaiie pazemw | ezsag
Horthants Welding Supplies l1d A9 Vayx Road Finedon Road Ind £sL Wellingberough thmplansh'lr- NN G £0.00
TREFdtud HiagBiolue *Sabtord Road o B BRIV i
Hatanal Tube Stockholdars m Detten Induserlal Estate fation Think Kth Yorkshire YO7 IHE £73 660,708
Clkwoqs Fueis (td JEeEE Adad ¢ T Ellshorpe tnd Bl SBlsorpe Hewak aifoms THGRZBA ned
Offlcevision Ltd Allen Hoyss Tha Maitings Lawiwldgewarth Harts (475871 £0.008

The Otties Shep MK REd 2 4patdlg 7 N - rfifian | [,
The O Tank Compaay Lid ¥ Gs3iTibs Clore Tayham Ruttand LEIS 6FP E0.000
.0pdl Fo o8 'Gimbarey . \GuisseT | 75y
Drdaance Survey PO Box 559 Southamptan . SO1600t £x00)

- Grlan Trent #adlas Way B North Callste Steeet East Boainod 34700 ! enoy
045 Group imited Sioekplt Road Ilnmﬂl!vlndusldd Park. Koowshey Merseysids 337 EL00

T . Oy Diswributlon “Clenfem * TewlnitesdRoad oty Givn Grantham Ui REdFaw ) 500
O Recrulbment ttd The Gransey Movdrard ane Propletsn Worceswesthiva WRIDIEA o
Ryersiake Ollice Suppllas Treds Cantral Deparment Popols Fspakoed London Jsmesoa ) a0
Parken of Peterborough Bakers Lane Woodston Paratboronigh PEISON EQ.008
sPanaceald ,Tha Flnange Depatapnt , Bartfey Houre Statlon Rozd . Hook, Hampahire WRerar | oo
Paragon Sendces Gllcar Way Wekefield Furcpart Castlefond n ‘West Yorkshire WIF, msqs 0,008
John Parkar&Son Urlted Vadshill Roat " tanterbury Keat - chuld ] Ezeand
Pagelinestd Peartrar Cottage Silfleld Street SHiNald Wymondham Norwlch NRUSNL 0.0
Panacea Ltd Wintontiguie Wintga Square Baalopsteke . . Ra2LEEN 0.0
CFParfkinsonlLtd MarthLane . Boston Lines PELITFP £0.008
Tatslek & Thompsens Lid Page Sualr Lace ¥gs Lynn Norlalk pojoag £0.00
PER Atrasives [Wion) timited Wolverhagmpron Street Wlenhsll Wast Miclands WY132NF £0.008
UsGRetaieud Credit Conzrol Waterfold Park Rechdate Road Bury B9 78l i ewnsy
PCP Gratings td Entarprin Drive Four Ashas Wolvertamaton WY10T0F £401.55
PCOEnginearing L4d _ThaCeliege BuyinesaCentre  Unoxeter New Road Peiby o™z | £2.00)
Paacson Spares & Servicn td Unit 2x South Neltan Read South Nelson Industrial Eitate  Cramfington Hucthumberiand NEX IWF €200
Pcnkiu: o Crown hiouse Y Abbedey Suner Dudlay West Midlands Dragar 000
Petarboraugh First Ald Service T Austln Coure ey Feterborongh PETIGE mo
Fenapnel myguneSevicesisd  \estenindusitd Estate Caerphlify [T 0008
GLIPecklrd Uiste Lane By Camis 87400 £20)
Faddlp Ukd et Jok Stallord Park 17 Feilord | (FELE] i £631 914
Pentagon Shetfeld 15aville Stwel _ Shelfield S4TIF [1:Xes
Pelerborough Caana Hice 11 Framkingham Aoad Pask Farm Paterbarough PEXEUF N o

_ Pegasus Profiles ted Atephemon Way Thetford Korfalk P23 E12 50834
purmm;ummsmmm PO Box 4575 ‘Warthing BH19AR ] £000)
MPerking S45ax0n Close Spalting Lines PE126AX 000
PencIaddingDestan lmited 4 The Wald " Bavedy Bridgenorth Fhropshira Wys 73D £0.00
Pendiehurst Lxd Tha Cheskauts 4eeries Raad Laddan Norwich NAMBQ mno
Penniar Vidiopiling NewUpa Rxcip Lancastire oussAw | mo
Pepper Draughling Servicesltd 15t Floer AHoundpite Datfington € Dutham DL15AL 0.0
PermIngovatien Peralnnovatsn Fak Wl Mowbrsy Meicsstershire s | e
Perey Willerhall Stanl Sdrvice Cantres 4 Howard Perry Sicawberry Laan Willentall Wast Midlands WY1 ISE 0,008
Petaibeaugh Enrading SRoundhovse Claax Padhedme Rosd Estate Peterbasough PELSTA ] oo
Peterbarough Blasting Led O1neyoad ind Estate Cuney Rosd Peterbormugh Cambis. PELSTW m.o0)
Pateciorough Bealons Colisge  Pavh Creagent Fatwibarough pELadx | o0
Peterboiough Yandirg Ltd Uit 51 S5¢cond Drove Ind Est Fengate Prtesborough PELSKA oo
_HhoenixFibdemtions kaccld | Pheartatoens . Wisgerpave Grantian Sermingham auws ! £

Jont Admimstrators’ Report and Statement. of Proposals
ADMAO1

25




D A Green & Sons Limited - [n Administraton

z: ZOLFO COOPER

Fhoenln Structeral Supplies Lt Wiaster Gove GreatBarr Slrmingham B KG en.00)
Putchio Stealstock Utd PedmoreRosd tndustrial Gstate ~ Fedmore hosd bicdeyil yest Wigilznds peam ) £nag
PID{UK) L Newby koad Industrisl Estate !ttwbykoad N Haiel Grove Zrackpory 250G 0.5y
Pitman Tratnles Cenue Trinity Court Yelrlty Steest . Patarbataveh T perach | oo
Pinfold Fabwl cations Pinfold Road Boume bincs POOINT ££59 6]
o Pk Paaindiongh, 32 Harvester Way _ Fangite . Peterborough . prysUT i £324.57]
Ficteh Camibeidge Led 29ClMton Road Cambadee CarTER £0.00
Pitsay Bowas PLC Fhe Pinaades THaniow isex Tiae " MSED ] nIRe
P i Nmbar & fradindLed Calduck Houre 19 Glebe Road Weald Sevencaks THl4 PR £0.00
F6# Plasios Goup (1K) ed Bay Hall BT . JBirkby " Hydodrsagkd Hoastn ] £0.00
Phastic Plpy Supplies Ltd Harding Way St fves Cambs PEZTIV £2 065 A1)
P05 7T Si¥tems id MurdatkRoad ~Dafcanindustial Estate \Stodon~ .. - Wils o « ECE 2L,
The Platform Company Ltd Unit 22/13 Frogres Busiress Pazk wWhitile Parkerdy Slovgh SLL6PQ £0.00)
eMRFleeri ttd The O1d Chagel _ Hayliexd Road - Thsbbodine Derbyxhire DEs28) ] 0,00
P MC Safety NeitingLtd Unls3 Applan'Way FurapaBusiness Pack = Gtimaby N.EUnminshire ousuT £0.00)
Powdertech [Corty) tid Cockerell Road "Phoenix Parkway [z N Tofbants_ . (I T 0.0
Poddingions 7The Terten Holtesch Spalding Lncs PEI27AR £0.008
Fawel| fien.f Cotd PedipeeiWorks 'FO Box15 Nehy Sireet Wenesbury Wl Midands wirbour | o)
Powsrail Ltd High Road Flachtey london N128F7 0.0y
Eow 7" P OERTITY : INGiuiiRa ¢ bl S o e e nEeio ) 216
PPG Coatings SPRL/BYBA FAQ Credit & Collecion Dapl_ Twmemontslrds 104 7100 Dwune Belgivm 0.0g
PP protubie tad " Henshaw Business Sanvices Uid 100 Henshawbane Teadon _ . ILewds _ s ] o
P P Protiles 1td J00Hambaw Lane _ Yeadon Lesds L5107R2 €0 00)
Prima boon bid . Newby Raad Indpstrdal Btalp ~ Fazel Grove Stockpart Chastite Jskrson ] E0.00
Prospaed Coatings Ltd Kelvin Way ‘West fromwich West Midiands _ BprOTZ ED.0N
Frotade ud —— Pride Pajhway T Bidegak _ by v LT LT
Edward Pryor & Son Led Egerton Street Sheflleld _ 14 £0.00
Pabecbred ™~ Povoxmz Fbefiing T N 552K ] 009
Premies Sealant Systems Led Mercia Way Foshills Indusulal Park Ecun!huepc Nth Uncolnshire DH1SBRE EL013.79
Pracision Tank Testing Ud WhiteGte Farm Downfam West _ Downham Baket Bardudk . CeEBGAY ) 0l
Profassional SolutionskSer Lid The Dutch house 307 38 High Holborn London WCIV AL 0.0
\The PremiqrPump And TankCo Daybrogk Streat Isgeawoon Notingham, . Hosap ] £9.09
Pramiur Cladding Sendces Ltd sifloer AHighStreet Silangborough Sleaford,Uncs. HGI00A £0.00)
PRO KETUKLTD Blogmihll Arsd _ ghoocends o Toncaster T - busesr _} .00
Premlers Galvanizing kid Darwin Aload Willowbroak Exsting Esi Cotby Herthants HHN1ZSHZ £000)
Pro Mark Business Devalofmpns  NAChortey Bus & TachPark  JEast Teirace FuntonTana Eorton_Chodfey PazETE ) £0.00
AXA PPP Healthcare PRINIps House Crescent Rosd Tunbridge Wells Kent THIZL £0.00
Productlon Software Technology  ,The Foundry Studios Jismewbaysuen T “Eheifla . L SIM 1 00
Puofile Intustrial i Newby Road Hazel Grove Stackport Cheshire ££730G 0.
Pumplng Sotullpns JUKIL _ Ti0whebrdway _ - _)3palding iner e T wudE ] 000
fflol TransmEsslons Lid Ukt 18 2A Lenturion Coun . Rasman Bank Bowine Lincs. PEIZ6TL 128 78]
~ Flr mobiie Regalrs tad YheFionos _ _ irumAesd Holbeach Hum , ilbeach Spatding tnes pEmE ] e
Qs Dinstbutors L _ Geiderd Road Batley Wwast Yorkshine WFI790D £0.00)
acsuppfiesise _ P obons Tl ™~ Tl fT neaer ] oo
Cuantill Steabwerk iz ChurchRosd Gristen Thatford Noddotk 1PISEPY oy
Quedran Limhed B Rooning foad” _ IKepdicch Trading Exlare ~ [ Chelfanham .. Glousasteriblre g 1000
66 Qwlnte Crane & Plant 32 Anson Road Alipert Estata NORWICH o NRGGEH £7 423,08
TiRE Assoctates L ThdB High Strent T INodbabieden SNonRtaksrs T T T T 0 Tjoifipw 7] 1410000
Ralnbridge Timber Ltd Pyn Bridga Industrlal Estate Main Road Pye Bridge Alfreton Derbys DESSANR £1,059.34
Fanonmeor farm Lid Fieldsend Howsn ™ _ .. “Benwich ficad ~ Deddington | "= - Teesory ] £0.008
RAC Auto Windscreent Ddtannis House Starfarth Lane Chastefield s820U2 £2.08
Rateigh Mets] Coatlngs td SMoie 8¢ T sCanvetrdinglatats CatifeEirent Woiverhampton _ _  owvzans_ ] 0.0
!ndm tand & Enginaering Surveys ltd The Did Coaching House 102 Whirdesey kosd Thorney PESORA _ oy
Reinham Steel Company it Kuhryn House _ _.MenocWay _ Ratnham Eyex = _EMDRE ] LD
RAM tnternationst{Europe) Ltd 4Woodside Placs _ Glasgow o 63 MaF £0.0
Paymand Crage Hice Ltd SieemingLane South " L o b ' NGisaaa ] L.
Ramstdll Martin Ltd Suita 3¢ East Ml Bidgeloot Batper Deryshire DESHUA £391 0y
Ravanstock Ms@ ttd Tasport Commarca Fark Dockstde Raad South Baak Midiesborough meer ] 000
RCF Balt & Nut Lo {Tiptea)Ltd Fatk Lane Eanl Tipton !‘VulMldhndI Crd SAF E£0 008
Alan Reynolds 78 Markdlan Road Poslgn Lines . Jenoz ) £0.00
Ralurh Solutions Lt Maadawbank Groby Road Crawe LW1ANA £0.00
Radman FishacEngineagingid  ___ Bismingham New Road Tgten “WestMudtands T “prsaa | 7304
Reynolds Porter o . Chambertsln LLP Towsr Bridge House St Katherina's Wy LONDON LW A4 E£0.00¥
Jied Salety Nating {207) LT0 Wentworth Houte, ! iness Park Rewd ‘Wituion Cmbrogunla LosdBY ] esees g
Remik YWabding & Fabilcatlon co Caytona plade St Cathetine Haolbeach Spaiding tincs PEIT&EN 0,008
ResearchEngneers {fucopelltd  DeayosttHouse T . Mmondsbury Business Cenire . " Wooglands Sradiey Stoke Briata) ot ] £0.00
Simon Rigby The Ol¢ 8arn Feont Street South Chilton Hewark , Notts NG2ITAA £0.00
Ripley Structupas bkd Whiteley Road "Ripley Berbyshiie pES3QL i eL1100ag
Rigdal Systerms Lid Unit &2 Blackpole Trding Estate West  ‘Warcester WRIRM o.(xy
Joha Mch Fabrcations ud Units 2/ akastde Works " gare hasd Faversham Kent MEBT ] £0.00
Brlan Richardsion The Paddodks 67 Middie Marsh foad Holbreach 3¢ varks Spalding Uncs FE1180Y €50
R\ SuppllesLid Foeox N7 tSpalding Wogs s _ Petlam ) 754 531
O Robson S Reld Way _ Hingslyen Nadlolk _ PEIO2LH £200)
Roffas Catering Lid AN JRavensgate FleetFen nolbrat ____, Spaidiegiine pruzepn _ | 500
Reffes Transpart Ltd WestBunk Sutton Bridge o .. Spalding nos . PEL290H £0.00
Rollpiess Englneertngltd . Uinid 4 Whilte Rase Park Largen Rong = T ST onieE ) 0,00
Rombutl (UK} Ltd LUnit 1 ¥lald End Crendon Industts Bitate Thame Road LangCrendon Buths HP14 9E) ED.00)
Royal Mall FREEFOST HATIS921 tRoyal MallRenall Finanoe Ops PO Box 605 Parerborough T OPEISWG J fa:lit
Rovihorne LLP Enterprise Way Pinchbeck Spalding Lincy PEALIYR £o.008
FAS Elre and Secunty Lid Trident House THeptuna BusinessPar’k . Dolptln Way _West Thurodk Exsex, Tamane | 0.0
RS Conmponerts Ltd PO Box 883 Corby HNorthants NNITSUB £9.05
Aubicon Tralalng c/oWrlule Collage " terdship Road watllp Chebmylond Eisex _ _ TEMiame 0o
Puscos Umited Lamberts Road . Waelly Kent TH23EH _ ooy
Rutand EngloseringServs iid ___ _Bddgefarm _LT Ziutrenham Road ¥alloa stamford R SBEA ] B
Ryder Enterprisas (UX} Lid Unlk H34/D KG Buslness Centre Kngafeld Close Northamgton NN$ % £0.008
28t 5piing Unirg Z— JBennerBosd indysdat Estate__ Pirchberk = JSpalding, ey, pivgm, 1 sasmy

Jowint Admimistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM401

26



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

- ad
Z\‘ Z0OLFO COOPER

Saracens Head Garage Saacans Head Spalding Luncs PE12 BAY fro0
rs'zidui“ﬂﬁllm}lﬂ WerThg!GaBridie Road _Nawhorough Pefeborough . - . ~regare . | oo
40Groswener rmd.m tondon SWIW 0ED 005

‘i“ *“at‘ii’mum 18 GHET & Y w« DR Makes _ *HoalRL - ¢ SETY w Y TR LFEREE ] 0.0

3 Sarens UK Ltd Winsdale House Riverside Park Road huddiesbeough TreiValley TS IUT fietin
a6 IsitefiMeiand 15 Rrimneark + Abirgis Road B . o REE T JiisxT | mo
067 Safaty Nety [ux) Ltd Acounts Department PO Box 254 Stroud Glovoestershite GLS EWT 000
JSATEEY LUK Dmited Hra it * '3 adfenée streel EFETon Upehimamds ¥ W s‘ﬁﬁiﬁ"" ! J¥kmaary Ao

Don Scaife Enecting 5 Mill Lane Whagtods SPALDING PELZETS £35,55191)

« % SehpeK G v BYSTaelOa Aoid JSifbury ¥ . | Swifotk CAEN S, 'ﬁl, N wjcoine 00
Schwrtz {ux Jud Claylands Avenur Dukertes Industia! Estate Workiop Hoits SML7EE £6.00

+ ASBIDEREE » o # wldad Fuidal Bt < BadllRY » « PR ROPACRT: SRR - SN o | (A o)

L] SO ted Tralalgar House Dereham Notfolk NR19 4G £38,550.6%

{  {EGHSaAcesbmited 1 TOARFad v 1 ety 0. 5L e v - S - - 3 | 00
Sealplas fubber Company Lid Unit 40, Tre Aldfield Uirde Stughtan Sadford Bedfordablre M ZEN fales
Jsent LT wWillgT Hilse {iifed way iofddn. PRl A ] steay ! e

Edgs Lane farnt Edgs Lane Malpss Cheshita Sy E0.008

L JEUSekE - RSFlrE R Halpeath LSFoRE < . U T nod
Secher Waldleg ed 615palding Resd Hatbaach Spaldlng Liecs PEIZTHH EA436 50
Tamess&id ™ 0By Gitage BiFgee - Hélneacs hildiiy tew Feazapn 0.0

$erdk tnternck 2100Tve Crnsdent Solibull Parkway Blrmingham lmums Paik Birmingham BITTYE 000!

. sefn Bty Comonafon sy (34 WdNidfe Aold Tlaiure indusirsl Estate badbsiry ¢ v in axissw ! Lt
SFStreciad 153 Kirkstall Road Leads TSA2AT £0.0%

68 ASveciates B Wend iR Way {Wéburnsands Bodks 4 b 4 piEiTaaL .00}

G 34 Crolion Road Altenby Tralning Estate tincs [LER IS ES0y

HOWT  Shalki Waste Managaimealltd  UelEZ2 7 NoRITE el £state Orfana Way seltiripton folgtry [ LRl
HDShaman Led HghPeak Worky Chapal an-te Frith High Pesk Perbyshire SK2I0HW 000

KHoio | " shanmianBanén Bartnershlp Unit 1041pha Business Park s34 Whitehousa Road Toanidch - Bulldlk “Trasr 1 £0.00
5 Sheflield Inselabions. Hiltsborough Works Langrett Aoad Shefiield 6UW £29710
813 Precast Ergction Ltd . Tua stdings Ml Hoad Coiwich Suffardshire Sgwme ! 0.0

W H Shoabeldge & Sons Ld 109 Billing Ropd Northampton NN1SHY mon)
iEmelhd Tryit House  Glyhbacils Business Park _ Larbert * Fks488 i 0.0
Shotblast Engineering Services Park Works Bagliit Aoad Greenfleld Holywall Flintskire CHa 7R E),366.07

sSlemens Flnsgclalseniceslid  Townsendouse 360 Nafiholt Road Harsow Middlerex Hazoed | £0.00
SIEirdusirial Lid Fareday hause Station Read Pattiason Seuth tnd Extate Washinglon Tyne & Wear  NEIRZLW €£2,73260)
bl . i S s st AR mo

Sigma Coatings PPG Protective R Marna Coatings Wicra Houze Station Road Wood Stramt North Alfreton DESS TR oo
¥idboitem Kichardson Cheng 15 High Stext {soatdlns Unes ' pEnITY ] £2023034

§i ARF Credit Serviees Sl¢ Willsarm Sfemens Howve Peincess Road Muachester MR E4.008
Tetapud Cole SFinns bustnessPark FallLae , _ ceaddl] ExfhamSener. Buospt fao)

Sliver ShheldScreens (d Wheles Road Whiey Caventry (2’2117 £0.00)

Sllver Shietd Windscreens Voits A& $1cTngs Indugteial Estate Hewdingworh Reas Stives, Cambs Perrann ] 25574

Simons & Cabvert td Empson Rozd Fangate #eterborough PELSUP .00

Blsvér Copsfianis nd 0 Bcils Grive Brdlhimer Boiton gsibie B ) o0

Size CoarSenisces Led P O box 10454 Hartow CM209GY 9556401

S bearligs Brwad) Read Famphlord Cambridge TEnms | £0.0d

Skegaess & Spdw Umited Hassalh Road Skegnass tUneolnshlie PEZ5 3TB oo

Bz . Skybigh Aciessd Vot 27 Qiydon Bwslness Pk Gi Blakentam iprwieh Sutfelk FL.3 0 1 €600
o si55alldron €2 Walllagton Street Leeds 151 2€E 0o

" SHiithys Waite Water SterNEws Fitm Jadilton kavgate iplding oks pElzoAx | c.00

M SMT{Garden Machunery)Lid Fleet fnad Nurtesy Hofveah Spriing Unes PEI27AX 10,03
A3 RolbertSmith {Sieels) it Tathcert Quiay Burkenhsad Marseriide ' Ly [
Smith & Roweroh Sraughting nit 38 Enterpitse House Valley Street North Dardingten Dutham DL 1GY £Q.008

“ Gardoa Smib [Avto Best Jud 7476 Mla Ridge East Bouton Jiing N (PEMIESY ] £0.00

MO M3mith 18 Adulslds Streat Stamford Lincs PES2EN £0.00
A7 SMT{Gaden Machinery] LTO. Fleet Auisd Hunsery Tralbeach “linss Ty FELTR ! £0.00
Snap OnTooks id Distribullon Ceritir Tellord Way Kattering Northants HNIG SN £5.004

" $ouih Fark Steet Srviees sauth Park Read South Park indugieial Estate |$tunthome pNw2sY | £0.004
iol:r!gtr!nldlng d 30354 Peters Road Westiynn King's Lynn Narfolk PEILAR .00

Southerm Cranes & Access Ld Wintedialds Farm "whggonhale Pulbiorough Wast Sussex JRHpE ) £357 50)

Southem Contract Ufting Ud Wintadltlds Farm Wiggonholt Pulbaraugh West Sussax RH20388 ey

South Wnes Consuling 108earlane Pinchbesk Spalding ™ PELLTKA ) 0o

Soulh Holtand Training Gauntet Road Bicker Boston tincs PE20JAU .00

ko170 SonatestPLE Dickens Road Dtd Wolverton fnd €54 Milton Keynes Mgizsaa .00
s0264  South Hofland District Cound Council Gfficts Priory Read Spatding Unes PE1SZXE 45,854 00)
Zouth Hollacd taterns) Dralnaga Board Kettlewall House Austln Flelds industriaf Est Harfalk PE3OIFH. 10,09

KOS A ESouthgar bid Station Road Coteshiti Birmingham B46 1HX {5088
ko263 South Uncs Chadding 1id ars Bildgy Bouene Road TWest Pinchbedk Spalding ey PN ! m.o)
ROY74  South thics Plant Hire & Sales Entarpeise Way pindhbeck Spakding Ly FEILIM E164.50
5027 Alance b Lehooater Comprrchal finante Ltd Severelgn House PO Box 301298 Deanagive Manchesier MEQIAL l 0,008
PODG Spaldiag & South Unes Harakd Kverside Gy Doyble street Spalding incs PE112A8 £0.008
Spalding Vanire 2Moortoliting Flachbeck Spatding tioo PELIIUN oo

] Spddll. th Repalr Cenhe Moorcroll Lane Pinchbeck Spalding tna _ PELLJUH £a1.008
§ Ausiness Park Vastey Eye Sutigh woew | 200

Speedy Asiel Services Chase House HThe l:uis Newloc-le Willows Metpeypside WAL 00 £11L15L73]

‘Spectrum Toal Kire Wooltam Yard EostoaRoast Halbeach Ssatding fincs peqILR g £

Sperdy Mire Centres [Sth} ed Northem'Way Bury $1 Edrnundt Seffolk 1P32ENL neey

speedy Hire Direet Ltd Hewmarket House T0The Parks Newtan Le Willows Mesenida wizwa | a0

Speedy Hire Centres {Nth) Uid Lakeside Bultdirgs Algnandes Park Frescat Read S{Halans WALDXTT .y

POS3 "Spudyu!uuumlled The Pentagon lsland Kotunghat Road Dethy (PELAW Io.xy
PORD  SpredySuray Lid Sulte 1 Bugkingham Row Brick el Lare ‘Wigan WNLIKX ey
lspiL2,  Spiral Construciion 1w Helston Comwall . B woapw | .00
Steel Tech (UK) Led Yalt B Eim House Moergreen industdal Park Moorgeren Kotinghaem NG163qU .o

NStamp 65 Cagmare Lane Theshunt Herts [ T £0.00

Strictural Metal Dechs Ud The Dutloek ting Road Tower Park Paole BH12 PV o

™, . Sneetibtomnd | __87Thies tereslane, Digkent Haath Sashull Syt didiands, _haamiz £y

Jont Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA4B1

27




D A Green & Sons Limited -

In Admiristration

St Stamp Rantal SA Low Rosd Spalding Unes PEJLGED €000

The Sresl Constructiontnstity " Eliwaod Fark *sert Berks i ECT £0.00

Steel Const Certlficat Sch ud 4 Whitehatl Sovn Weitnlnster Landon SWLA 2ES E0.008
Steatrtpek{Burion o Trentlid  1Cadley HiNInd £5t shiyderCiote ~ 1swadiincate Teerhybire penviv aod

Structural Promolians Ltd 12 Lawranck Way Thurlby Baurne skt PEIOMHY £0,008

Stewart Fraseritd, Hiénwpod 1ndustla) Esvate Ashlord Tkeat TN24BOR | 0.0

The Structural Datalling Co {20054 Led Birch House Aoad fo Cnunn'wdllm O LA I4,347.50)
Steeldeiing Lang E3ton 1rd Exfire JisBidnghom " *o ’ JHGloly ] emosass

Structural & Givil Cansultants Tiouth Parade Northallerton Horth Torks DUrE £a.00

Steatfrds ud Uits fMamburg Woy NorthLyanind it _ Kiras Lyan HNorlglx [3H I £300.29

The Structural Detalling Co Lt Birch Howsa Erstmount Road Dartingzan Co.Durhasn UL LA £0.09

5 - Syl Sectiofs g PTac - 1DowrlngSueet Smathudih . Want Widiands psara £0.00)
SwawldPes-UX LD llerten koad Turtord Kewark Holts NG2ZOPQ £0.00)
Studwelderstid MiTlenofuen Houte Seewenil Centte  eawhouse Faem Ind.Ext Mathem  £Hepstove Moamouihsblia TPISEUN | fom)

Sorfaca Techalk Ld ninlan Way _ Wilnacote Tamweorth Suffs 877 X5 fit-0

" Socory Matdx Welion thouse CUma¥ioWay_ _Uacoln T 2wy | _ oy

15 Susnh Drawieg OfficaSupp id 1 Growe Straet Woodsten PETERBOAOUGH PE29AG ens
(W1 SWEnEN Sias 3 Dlrekpiincs Avenua ket preging Fetwrborough x PEEMT ! 0.0y
WO Swalee POBoX 11 Havam POS S £5.593.01
(240 Tethnolodd seivlcenGiddpid T RGTHERS ¢ Tl Sieret IBreem - v ploster, Warwldohts BN T .09
Syston Aol iing Shutiers Lid 33 Albest Sireet Syston Lefcester 728 £10,174 33

“ YiohnTainmvan Frederick fond * Hoo Farmindustriz) Extate Kidteiminstes I R jovitoea  § o)

. Arceler Comirucibon UK Lid Abbotsfield Road Abbatsfield Industrlal Park StHulens Meneyside WAG4HU [rdes

A0 " Taylors Servime Ganges 1td Endeavour Park TBoardsides Boston " Pominshire JpearE | 7154
JohnTaylor Crane Services Ltd Besrys Yard Caxton Raad - ___Gien Gransden Sandy Sady £G1938H .o

Taa Steel Umited Commerddl AountingDept PO Box 106 Pt Talkor Werks _ Port falbit TWestGlamorgah  SADBIG ] na2erod

Tarmae Topfoorled Millfields Road Ettngihall - Wetverhampton ~ WAL £479,BELSG

_ Trapcontalnersid Breatan vila Wranght ™ T Beates T Tins 1 0.0

TCF Enterpelses Lid Unitis M-rv Mnnu Park Besthorpe Noifctk HAL? 2D 41,004 34

T Tears OF Sutton Beldze itd 261 Bdge Road Fulton Bitdge _ _spaiding T s - PEREH ! £137 o)

AK &) ETentun Acacta Drayton Swinestaad Boston Lincs ey

70$ Midisnds Lid 14-16High Street Jronbridge Yalfard Shropshie TFBTAD 1 0.6
Trrhum(ul!ngsvmmaud Peppeotoys Stieel Davrsbury Vet Yorhshire WELIWA BaH

g Persannel Gansuitants Ud 2 Balls Square _ Yrippot ane Sheitield - - S ) .o

Teehpleal Timber $erviceslid Falean House Sutlon Read Romsay Hampshire S5051BDP £0.00

[ Tenslon Control Boll Ltd Whitchurch Buslneas Park *shakespeace wer Whitchurcly _ . Shropsklre Fow €179 3
Tekmataitd Ryan House Trentlane Cmtle Ooningtan Dby DEMIPY £0 00y

Tkt (01 (v Tesda House ChileFanciay -~ Marleylagds . West¥etkshire iszeny ] 009

TES (Cwatiy) L1d Alfreton Rodd Barby DEZ1 4AP mod

TG Contracters {Holbeachie .~ Bramiey Hovse Jhum nopl Hobeachtn _ 0 _Epalding,Uncs reizen ) _fag

THO1 Thwunhunp Koud! Bavsysteme GmhH Hammerstabe t1 SRl Grirmany N E0.008
[fHOT ™ Dies W Thorow, DA Bulgress . The Megleal Cantre IHigh Street Waulten Epaling Uncs TFinste ] f0.0q
(THO THbecarlal Sarvicer Domexlk.(ommud:! R Indust 25 Abby Road Swiseiherd Boston Elncs FENIEN mod
e _  Thomgien Farktruch Serv tud The Handling Cenise Jvuin Road ,Chenchvarton _____'fngSiysn Nadalk poaaie | mog
FMos1 1aborores Suite 17ne Ganwy Brook Faca TheaputanRand _ Ellinglon Cambs PEOAL _ 00
~ ~ , oughton Roed Tiiorib Araton Trading Esate _ _, Dinptngton Shefiled SitYorkshlre Fo54y a0

l!ﬁ Prospeed Coatings Lid Kehnn Wav . WESTEROMWICH Wittt Midlands mnt ED.D0¥

~ Tiptan B A Steadi Lid T HobartFosd Ween~ . _ __  wewmdaads _ _Z .0 77T _ Joraea ) .00

TMOZS TMC Ulting Supplins Crease Brova _ Emwhnd - ygso[mhlrn . . — . PEGOSN _ _Ency
{6110 Tointon Motors 7 niigh Read TWhaplode “Epalding e JPEITETY 1 £a30.99
[TO154 Tomfin Hydrautia Ld Statlon Rpad Upplngham Ruvand LE1SaTX E0.004
hiGi72_~ 2 Tene Steal Braction T4 BeNl Davics Raad _ tinehampton ~ TWSustex R S [T T _fned
[TO190  Toolfix Services 11 Hewark Road Eastem indusiry Prteiborough PELSUA £64.63]
7733 ol Erection Swrvices Ud Eripkpuse Cotinge, ,Brickhouse Fém TBickhmae lane lSoush Godstene, Sumey  RROBW | fa14q1e)
[T022  Town ACountyEngSendeesitd  Wardentree Lane Pinthbeck Spalding Unes PELL3UG 15198}
70384~ Tower & Acotss Hire 12 Bridgetands Cowlinge Hewmarket - “sutick . T TILTT "CBEIHN o0
TROC3 Cltybeads Ld T/A Tracufrema John Wesley Road ‘Werrungian Peterborough Cambt PEAGIL En.coy
ftoos Tvans FilieDnd The Hew Hovse Wevdyke Bank Ffleet Fen Holteach Soadica Unes . pirzeark | £
1l Travers Environmental Services Peartima Fanm Halyfisld ‘Waltham Abbey Essax N9 TEW £
[rRO7  Traps EuropeanTaaler Sesvs [Holbeach] tad 24 Avenue Road Granthem Lngs Neuea | oY
[(ROEI  Teevafleld utd South Park Road South Park Industdal Estate Saunthorpe D17 28¢ £0.00
[iToL__ _Tand TFablcations Unlt 15 _ | Boakery Business Park Brsthcmpe Nerfalk Nz ] 83363
[rwt T Lid Granta Patk Graat Abington Cambridge CB16AL o008
bvdk " Toco Flie Bfnt Sotsluiiutd yeo Park Ghmatw Lane Hewton Heath Manchesier mozm | ooy
fiot UK Steel Eraction Ld 2Raland Avenue Nuthatl Hatts ~ NG 168 £o 00y
k02 UK Plamond Drlllingktd Upli S klesmere Business 9 Mavdnfead Basfargl Tiotfingham wostox | £000
K39 UK Data Ltd 11 Church foad Great Boakham Leatharhesd Sutrey K23 208 £6.004
Oxtds Uk Fiatiorms ltd Atcounting Cenvie JUnit 3 The Recovery Centre Wahelistd Rasd Barnslay sy 1 p2uas
NG Uniline Safety Systems 1E3sherwood Rosd Aston Fields Indusiial Evtate Bromagrove Worceataishire [T ELT] £0.00)
o2, bniversity of Unoln Finangal Services Difdge House Bravtord ool \hcols s | £nod
INDD ynivenlty Cientra Peterbaiough Finasoe Department _Hishop Hill Lanve Chelmyiord [«718 1§ £A00
N4 Unlversal aeral Platforms Swinbome Road BumtbAlls industusal Estaig pasligon - Estex 5$S131GZ } oy
108 Unldad Systemns Led Planetary Business Centre Planatary Road Wiltenhall Wolverhamplion WY1 3w £1.000
INII1  Unlque Computer Senvices Lid Rattan Havie Boan Court Panyris nosd Feterbotough Prasen | fees
NLIZ  Unltad \velding Supplies Lid Ualt 32 The Cam Centez Wiibury Way Hichin Herts 5G4 0TW £1941 7
Po1__ UP.S Limited s House FornatBoad _ IFeltham “Widdlesen ey | o0y
AQL Vaughan Dent Ught Commerdals 115 High St sum Boston Lines PEXN BTG D00y
AHS  Valeader Preumatica Tt 19Cara Park Estate HenleyRoad T Camdeidge T e | 0.0y
AL The Valldatlen Centse{TVCILId nle 9 Sindalr Court Faraday Rosd Gapion Hallind Est Gt Yarmaouth Nerolk H&I1 CRH E0.00
€163 Manry Vensbles Products itd Tollgate Drive Tallgate industrlal Estaie $uirord . _ JFTaesRs ) £0.00
FOL VFMCommsricals 2Ng Nhallp“ lane Pinchbeck Spalding lircs PEI JUN £0.008
Vgl FVIndis & Sans iowRosd . .. Totvas . Huniingden T _iCambridgeshie PEMFSEL ] .00
192 Vincent Springs | td Nu 12 thtv Barn Farm Ramsey Hallow Ramiay Huntington Camby PEIGIVE £0 00}
Vi34 Viking Qirect Toliwel Tead - Jiaieenter ~ - 1 N v : TR ) £267 9]
1159 Vislonsolt tid unit 7 nterprise. w:y Five Lane Ends Iele typdfesd WestYorkshite  BOIGBEW £0.008
1271 _ 1Wivaldated S5 VictoriaRead Park Royal _iondan nwiogh ! fulis

Zc ZoLFO COOPER

Joint Administrators” Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA401

8



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

‘o272 Vodifone Busness Satutions Lt Brunel Park Bruna! Prive MEWARK Hotts. I _BEMIEG
At ScaWard Swioslnpis Losg Sufton “Epdidlpe . R Ve o .. Py )
/AD02  Shaun Ward b Vilta Danlels Gate Long Sutton Splldm],tim:s PE12 50T
agoy [TalsWiidReatingctadding * SWibdlants ., .t [t sSmdiie io. > a5 sl el 15 C
ADOY  Malcolm Watson i Sere Way chheck Spalding, Hnes PELLIARY
0L - VATREFS Graup Publicatens WEsTStreal A sUncoinshlre ™ . T Cee TSR oW IrEgen ]
OAm _iTwdnerie U Sl St phead Sk Fes e
ad3 " Wiiiigs Al Frodunts e MR, L L L. AR TRERINEY S D od T PR sMEDINE ]
AL Walsh Pl Uimited 25t David's Cogmt Savtd Streat Leeds 1511564
Aoas WS TSI Suvers g, TS COOATt AVendr » & WagThorough Teambs . e T ox o, MY 1
ADS yv‘:ll:r & Son{Havliersilid Olfertan Road Tuxford Kewark Nnu]n.immhlr! !LGI_I-W!I
AME £ REWAURERERR > 1o sws BIRGNER Avéme. e 5PAIGITR. JETT A S S A il -7 gvalis )
/A1 Samus! WalkerLtd B3 Annick Street Shattleston Glasgow _ aireun
4180 . % Willk InkgHitEl i 13 BherbTinEa i altar” <F JWonforkstiie  F e Belld s . RATI L R
/AR TWWacd CNC Machinery td Alblon Wrks Savile Steer Shaflield S0
A2 7 CMSHE L Son ieonante)iid 4 SERGaTE Rosd _§ iong St Abpaldife s . A% & Ohe .. LpEzedd
A253  Watling iCBLid Deog and Gun Lane ‘Whetstons Lefrestes _I'EIBLI
65 T WEFFURE L Eastan Aancaster Apprasch . Noth¥iiinghotme  _ Tinm@ghacn,. . 557 . HonhEsstUnes HFinsawz b
Weldeon MiSands Ltd S9Fazeley Road Tamworth Statfordshire . L
> Willand & Daéplogs Internzs - . DilAage Baard Paeping House Weliand Tefrace ¥, Spatding Unes {ren fip
3 Wl'dl;:lg!llhl u_d_' _ 1i.!ﬂlkl.s - Algores Way Wiskbech Cambs gnpm N
© WA Uty Wiy 2 AWWElsby Boad “Hacola < tod 4 gwema 0
05 w:!lsrlrpaunns id Nelson Way Boston incolmbire PEZLETS
ws WERIRETRH s “ igphes & Hire g ' Lo TAFerlake Business Conara * BRterbigouEh Ra® i “reesin ]
145  ‘Welch s Crana Hire ‘Granta Teerace Stapledord Cambridgs . a1 SDL.“
23 Wl ARpSTaidiaAssoda Ofd HOUZRIGH Raad " HiRTo T 7T Hlategden” UL 7 1= PEETE
M4 ASDWestok ed Charles Robents Offies Park EJ_'ﬂrlzs Street thury}unﬂlun wmnem st Yorkshlre W4 SFH
E23 © WestaiT Farim Supplies Halbwich Roa SPALIIG tings " [ B ‘ = pELLZHI ]
Whiteaway Waste Manzgement  Paytona ‘Wbmln;um Klnulynnn Nm:f_uﬂt“_ R FEIIITE |
+Wheatfey Dyson & 5on td PO Boy 835 Yalfax . _ HrIGYR
Whgeilhulnrﬁmup 1td POBox 69 CravenRoad @roadheath _ AMluvinchzam,Chethin WAL SEP
HA  foewWhite? 7 353Int Lambret Gupve Westen Spalging Poorrel v ivhieWn |
31§} wanby wdﬁutiu ud Unlt1 Tresham Roed Crien Soulhnle P-wbamulh PE2ESG }
oot | wisoN B, "sATobgate Whaplode ) Spitding P . PERZEUL
2] Rl wumn Electrial A17 Washway Rord Freet Halbeach Spalding, Lincs . _;_;13%1
5 Tl S -0 R g L it L L.
03 Chirl!sw'llwnﬁwntrsklﬂ l!EM][J!F.GM'! thrplnd!n Hers . ALS 250
038 Wllen &Pannerslid FVittortasirast .. +BPALDING Vs T perLieA ]
04 Wﬂdtn Services Limited 131 Belswalnsiane Hemel mmpsind Mars . HP3suz
181 Winjard Engndérdguid 13 CrapionliTiasn 1Wardeniee (ane Plochback e Smaidig, line [T B
251 Witham Oll & Palnt itd Cuter Cide flcad Lincoln N2 4HL
00t 'WoldatifansningSystemsitd Uik s 2 Haligatian Drive st Buslress Pak " prteriny Bl Wast g prsir . !
12484
s Wond GRT had B e - e
228 ‘Worksop Galvanliing ¢ Statford Street Vvll!enhaﬁ !Nuuimdund: _ \E_uy.z
164 WPM Rafrigeration B Hlactrical 75 Tighstack Lok ardany L e Spalding oot e L L pERda |
00) Guham WRIGHT Undhllme 141 Broadgate Raad Whaplods Drove !paldln;, Llnrs PELZOTW
1 Wit ReatingERunBing Marchants “Emtespiss Way Plnchbess Spakding .. s SPEITER ]
01 WTC Ltd 05 Havelack Fernce Battarsea Landon SWa AR
{330 " VWt OF Ltd 3 Cankiilon Way EiW T T kent . ABasaat |
E150 Yell Led P O Box 21852 Reading RG12fG
*ized Dot Systenn U “Tnies HillStre gt Fradting Est - 5 Wors. tomep
E1T3 mellhsumy Equipment itd 33 Church Street Ossalt West Yoekshire ’WSQDN
61, Zoito Cooper 35 Wewall Street Biimingham . . .. 2] 1
Tatals

z: ZOLFO (COOPER

Jomnt Admimistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMADS

29




D A Green & Sens Limited

In Admnistration

Zz

ZoLFo COOPER

| COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Deialls
| No of of
! shares | Nominal | Shams
Name of Share Holder | Addrass Postcode hald Value hald
Almay J 23 Princess Strast iSullon Bridge Spalding Lincs {PE12 9RF 238/ £2.35] Ordinany
IBarnas [*] 33 Lincolns Avenus iGedney HIN ISpalding 1lincy iPE12 OFQ 347 £3 47{0nd
Bamen P 45 Castle Staat iBosion tLincs ‘PE21 BPR 1014 £10 14| Ondlnany
Baeles B Conturans Rast Roman Bank 1Saracens Head Lincs \PE12 BE8 62 £0 62 {Ordinard
Bedford § 5 Leveringlon Commaon Leveringlon Wisbach Cambs 1PE13 6BH 34 £0 34| Ordinal
Beld Kemplon Close Spakhrg Lincs ]} {PE11 3BX 182 £1.82 | Ordinary]
Burchnal | Langwith Didva Helbaach Spakling ilncs PE12 THQ 265 £2 65 Ovdinany
Burion J Ashiree Fam Bungalow West FenFoad \Wittngham Cambridgeshira {CB24 SLP 83 £0.89]Ordinany
Callaby K 81 Prirncas Strast Sulter Bridge Spalding Lincs PE12 9RF aiz L Ordinai
Camay.J 8 South Road Bouma 'Lincs IPE10SJD a5 2) Ordinany
Chenary N 8 Onchard Closa Saracons Haad {Spakding 'Lincs JPE12 BAR 118 X Ordlnary
ClarkS 764 Slonag Spawding Lincs TPET1 @PH 267] £2.87|Ordinan
Crilon 8 2 Home Fam Cetiag Anchor Road Tarrington St Clements {Norlofk 1PE34 4HL 62 £0 52| Ordirary
CogknC Gardaria Chuxchpate i phod {Spakhing Lincs |PE12 6TA 103 £103[Ordivary
Coales.) 1 Capela Ciosa The Coach House |Spalkd Uncs |PE112TB :d| £0 91[Ordinary]
Coola P 5 Ralnion Court Spalding iLincs IPE12 68D 257 £2.57 | Ordinary
Cromaton SH 2 Castla Close Spalding Lines IPET1 2NJ 123 £1 23 |Ordinary
Crunkhom A 7 Cross Sireatl Whaplode Spalding Lines IPE12 8TF 266 £9 66 |Ordinany
Durdop D J 35 Wasthorpe Read Gosbarlon Spaiding Lings {PE11 4EN yi') £0 79| Ordinary
Emarson D 11 Nenatands Sutton Brdga tncs |PE12 YW 54 £0 54|Ordinary
Futtar M 27 Natherield Holzeach Spaiding Lincs IPE12 7NP 350 £3 60|0Ond
Godsrmih P Jasmond Dean 161 Hiph Road Whaplade Spaiding Lincs  {PE12 BT 292 £2 22| Ocdinal
GoughD 47 Cfitton Road Heriow iBads 18G16 6HL 59 €0 99|Ordlna
Grallon D 326 High Aoad Whaplode Spaiding Uncs PE126TG [T £1 88[Ordinany
Grogn D W The Cuappelodes Kirkgate Whaplode Spalding Lincs IPE126TE A57800] €4 578 00]Ordinal
Green D'W as justes | Shars Parlidpation Schoma 1The Quappeledes Kirkgate IWhaplode Spalding Lincs PE12 6TE | 100000[ £1,000 00{Crdinan
Gragn D W as frusige_|Employee Share Trust iThe Quappelodes Kitkgats |Whaplode Bpakfing Lincs IPE126TE | 52146] £521 46]Ordlnany]
Green D W as trustes |0 W Graen Children's Setfement 1The Quappelodes, Kirkgats {Wrapiode |Spalding, Lics |PE12 6TE | 624900| £6 249 00]Ordina;
Grgen G 20a Blythwood Road Sirowd Grgen London INd 4EU 217 £2 17{Ordiram
Green M 12 Arnett Close Spakng Lincs IPE11 1HY 61 £0 &1[Ordinary
(Green V The Quappetodes Kirkpate Whaplode Spakding Lincs 'PE12 6TE 57 £0 57| OQrdlira
Hyde & 3 Dalamare Way Long Sutton iSpaiding Lncs {PE12 DX 222 £2 22| Ordinary
Lawson P 7 Berkiay Court Spakling 1Lincs | PE11 1AL 37 £0 37|0rdinary
LeSage I 129 Malr Road Quadring 1Spalding ILircs PE11 4PJ 2199 £21.98[Ordinary
Lowis A 3 Lancalot Way Spalding Lincs ! PE11 1JF 626 £8 25} Ordinany
Litta S 53 The Holias Halbgach Spalding iUnes PE1Z TJQ EL £3.81;Crdina
MachinD 8 All Saints Gloss Haolbeach Spatding iUmcs. PE127QF 409 £4 09{Ordira
MachinP ! 1 Millars Rest Whaplode Spakiing illnes PE12 BUF 5:33!— €8 35|Ordinary
Markille R 45 M:ddle Marsh Aoad Helbeach St Marks Lincs i FE12 80T 58 1058 | Orcinary
MeCulloch M 11 WestEnd Langte! Cambs 1 PEBILS 141 1 41[Ondinary
Meisay R 32 Torkida Driva Bourg Lincs PEi0 5QF 568 £5 68]Ordinany
Moerdang R Tiikan Walarg Quadring Eaudyk ISpaicing Lincs §PE11 4PZ 263 £2 63| Ondinai
Munlon C 10 Welboums Lane Norih Hotbeach 1Spalding ILincs PE12 BAE a7 £0 37| Ordinan
Nichalls J Lesan Sallney Gale Saracens Head ISpalding Lincs {PE12 BAT 45 £0 48| Crdinary
Perkins N Flai 1 32 Wesl End 'Homeach 1Spalding Lines [PE12 LW 49 £0 49]Ordirary
Sanders & 8 Lime Walk Long Suton iLincs {PE12 8HG a7 £0 87{Ordiran
|Seymour B Chatdwall Churohg: Whaploda Spalding Lines {PEI2ETA 7156 £7 15|Ordinamy
Sharpe P 7 Langwith Drdve jHolbeach 1Spatding Lincs IPE12 THQ 641 £6 41| Ordinang
Simpson K 2 Sholisgate Whaplode 1Spalding Lincs: IPE126TZ 175 £1 75|Ordinany
Staler M 6§ Western Avenua Holbaach |Spalding kincs iPE12 700 51 £5.81|Ordinany
Staft G 5 Cawood Lane {Gosberion 1Spalding LUncs IPE11 4HD 211 £2 11]|Ordinany
SafiC L 84 Hessle Avenua iBostan iLincs IPE21 BDE 220 £2.20|Ordinal
|Stokes A 2B Brookside Averue Mansfield Woadhousa 1hotis ING19 2Q8 B2 £0 62| Odina
Strong R 11 Bunsiona Bardens Moulton Spaldirg Lincs IPE12 8PS 48 £0 48|Ordinany
Tawse N 86 Crabirae Paston Peterborought Cambs IPEATEQ 60 £0 60]Qrdinanyg
walding R 32 Malvern Averng Spaldi Lincs {PE11 2DG 728 €7 28| Ordina
iWaterfall J 2 Hubarts Closa |Gadnay Hlll Lincs ] IPE12 ONJ 44 £0 41 |Ordinary)
Wadlake T Gone Away' i ] i 73 £0 73| Ordinan
Wels A 17 Amstel Close Holland Park Spalkding {Uncs ‘PEL1 3HB 230 £2 30iCrdinany
Walson N J 54 Gabgate aplod Spalding iLincs IPET2 6UL ac £0 80| Ordinary
Young R Croydan Cobgate Whaplode [Spalding  Lincs {PE12 6TD 352 £3 52| Ordina
_ l 1:0;!3_1 1250000] £12,500 00

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA401

30




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimistration

Zc Z0oLFO COOPER

Time Analysis for the Period from 14 October 2010 to  Appendix C
30 November 2010
Employee Grade (Hours) (E's)
Partner / Semior  Associate Jnr Analyst/ Total Hours Total Cost Average
Director Associate / Analyst Support Rate p/h

Administration and Planning
Strategy and Control 15 56 140 239 550 11,703 50 213
Statutory Duties 01 11 05 35 5,2 863 50 166
Job Administration 11 04 1012 237 354 5,396.00 152
Cash Accounting and Time Records 00 01 105 72 178 3,221 00 181
Travel and Waiting Time 72 75 308 229 68 4 14,245 00 208
Internal Documentation and (T 00 69 812 35 18.6 4,267 00 229
Investigations
D Reports 00 17 00 14 3.1 664,00 214
Internal Documentation 00 00 00 07 0.7 77 00 110
Realisation of Assets - Fixed Charge
Initiat Actions and Valuations 05 27 00 00 3.2 997.50 312
Sale of Assets 10 00 13 00 2.3 661,00 287
ihsurance 00 o0 g5 [ ¢] 0.5 110.00 220
Litigation 00 00 04 00 04 88.00 220
Internal and External Decumentation 00 03 00 09 1.2 189.00 158
Realisation of Assets - Floating Charge
tnitial Acttons and Valuations 25 17 58 65 165 3,438,50 208
Sale of Assets 71 09 115 42 23,7 5,920.50 250
Insurance o0 g1 00 31 3.2 37100 116
Retention of Title 00 18 62 46 8 548 7,052 00 129
Hire Purchase / Leased Assets 00 00 03 14 17 220 00 129
Litigation 00 00 05 00 05 110 00 220
Internal and External Commumcation 00 [+R) 00 16 3 16.8 1,943.00 116
Trading
Initial Actions 75 19 34 512 280 7,702.50 275
Cash Accounting 02 03 00 06 1.1 241 00 219
Ongoing Trading Activities 00 30 37 4 17 3 577 11,029 00 191
Internal and External Commumcation 00 (] 131 10 10 110 00 110
Creditors
Bank and Creditor Reporting 12 19 129 14 4 304 5,438 C0 179
Creditor Deabngs 00 49 63 697 80 9 10,517 00 130
Creditor Claims 00 00 03 00 03 66 00 220
Litigation 00 00 07 00 07 154,00 220
Internat Documentation 00 05 00 04 09 194.00 216
Employees 45 108 839 181 117 3 25,366 50 216
Totals 44.4 64 6 245.6 292.7 647.3 | 122,355.50 189

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMA0T

H




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

z:: ZOLFO COOPER

Additional information in relation to the Joint Appendix D
Administrators' remuneration pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9

1 Policy

Detailed below 1s Zolfo Cooper's policy in relation to*
« staff allocation and the use of sub-contractars;
=  professional advisors, and

e chsbursements

1.1 Staff Allocation and the use of Sub-contractors

Zotfo Cooper’s general approach to resourcing assignments is to allocate staff with the skills
and experience to meet the specific requirements of the case

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Partner, a Senior Associate, an
Associate and an Analyst The exact constitution of the case team witl depend on the
anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and the expernience requirements of the
assignment. On larger, more complex cases, several staff at all grades may be allocated to
meet the demands of the case The charge out rate schedute below provides details of all
grades of staff and their expenence level.

With regard to support staff, | would advise that time spent by treasury n relation to
specific tasks on an assignment s charged Only if there s a large block of time ncurred by
a member of the secretanal team, 1n report compilation and distribution for example, does
Zolfo Cooper seek to charge and recover time in this regard

I have not utilised the services of any sub-contractors in this case

1.2 Professional Advisors

On this assignment | have used the professional advisors listed below | have also indicated
alongside, the basis of my fee arrangement with them, which 1s subject to review on a
regular basis

e -
Pr-fessn aaayizor S .

! Wragge & Co LLP (legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements

t Willis Limited (insurance) « Risk ba;ed premum

' King Sturge Limited (valuation and disposal advice) Premium an sales price achieved
; Naismiths Limited (Debtor and Retention collections} Fixed Fee

My choice was based on my perception of the professional advisors expenence and ability to
perform this type of work, the complexaty and nature of the assignment and the basis of my
fee arrangement with them.

Jomnt Admimistratars’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADM401 32




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimistration

1.3

ZC ZoLFo COOPER

Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors. The type of disbursements
that may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement generally compnse of external supplies
of inadental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case advertising,
nvoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage. Also chargeable
will be any properly reimbursed expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators and their
staff.

Category 2 disbursements do require prior approval by creditors before they are paxd If
they are incurred, they will be drawn in accordance with the Joint Administrators
Proposals. A Category 2 disbursement that may be incurred includes:

o Photocopying - charged at the rate ot 10 pence per sneet for nouficauons and reporis
to creditors and other copying.

Charge QOut Rates

A schedule of Zolfa Cooper charge-out rates for this assignment effective from
1 January 2009 15 detailed below.

Description £

Partner/Director,

Partner 1* 425
Partner 2* 375
Director 325
Senjor Assoclate

Sentor Associate 1* 300
Senfer Associate 2* 250
Assoclate/Analyst

Associate 220
Analyst* 210
Junior Analyst and Support Staff,

Junmior Analyst* 110
Senior Treasury Associate 150
Treasury Assoclate 100
Treasury Analyst 75
Support 70
“Key

Partner 1 - Partners with 3 or more years experfence at portner level

Partrer 2 - Partners with tess thon 3 years experience at partner level

Senlor Associate T - Staff who have been Senlor Associates for over 2 yeors
Senlor Associate 2 - Staff who have been Senlor Assaclates for less than 2 years
Analyst - Staff who have been Analysts for more than 1 year

Junior Analyst - First year Analysts

Joint Admimstrators’ Repart and Statement of Proposals

ADNAD1

33




